


TABLE OF CONTENTS

DESCRIPTION PAGE NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE NO.
Access Door Assembly . 36 Panel Diagram & Panel Parts List Cont.
Accessories. Back Cover Gettysburg, 1370 . . , . . . - e .. 20,21,22
Accessory Repairs. e e . 54 Ligonier, 1360 . : . 18 & 19
Axle Fayette . e e e 44 Rebel, 1365 . 18 & 19
Axle Springs, 44 Sarafoga, 1393, LTD 1310 . 20,21,22
Beds . .. 34 & 35 Ticonderoga 1394, LTD 1314 . 20,21,22
Bolts. s e e 52 Valley Forge, 1380 . . . e e .. 20,2122
Brakes & Repa!r Parts Fayette . 44 & 45 Parts Diagram & Parts List, Less Panels:
Brandwine 1390 & LTD 1310 Brandywine, 1390, LTD 1310. 12 & 13
Parts Diagram & Parts List . . 12 & 13 Gettysburg, 1370. 8& 9
Panel Diagram & Panel Parts List . 20,21,22 Ligonier 1360 . 4 & 5
Breaker Switch (All Converters) 50 Rebel 1365 ., . 6 & 7
Cabinet, Door, 1310, 1390. 26 Saratoga, 1393, LTD 1313 14 & 15
Cabinet, Potti, 1310, 1390 . 26 Ticonderogo, 1394, LTD 1314 . 16 & 17
Cabinet, Potti, 1394, 1314 27 Valley Forge, 1380 . . 10 & 11
Cabinet, 1394, 1314. 27 Parts Not Shown, All Models . 3
Cabinet, Storage, 31 Potti Cabinet, 1310, 1390 . 26
Cabinet, Work. e e . . 31 Potti Cabinet 1314, 1494 27
Canvas Support Ass'y . . . . L . . . 29 Pumps, Current & Past Years . . 51
Caps, Ci+y Fill & Drain. . . L . . . 50 Ratchet Ass'y & Related Parts . 46
Chass e . 42 & 43 Rebel, 1365
Chesf of Drawers .. e 26 Parts Diagram & Parts List. . . . 6& 7
Clips, Canvas & Cab!e B 51 Panel Diagram & Panel Parts List. 18 & 19
Cook Stoves . e e . e . 29 & 30 Rivets. - 53
Coolers. . . . . 56 Saratoga 1393 LTD 310
Coupler Hitch Ptn P 50 Parts Diagram & Parts List, . . . . 14 & 15
Cushions (Seat Ass! 10 R 32 & 33 Panel Diagram & Panel Par+s List. . 20,21,22
Drain Ass'y e . 37 screen Door Cable Ass'y . 50
Drapes & Mlscellaneous :fems for drapes 30 & 54 Screen Door Assembly 37
Electric Brakes, Fayette . . e . . 45 Screen Door Jamb Ass'y, 37
tlectrical Systems . . e e e . . . 48 & 49 Screen Door Slide & Refasners . 51
Fayette, Hub, Spgs, Brakes, Axles. 44 & 45 Screw & Small Bolts . 52
Floor Pilans---See Parts Diagram & Sealants. e . 50
Parts List Page Seat Assembliies . ., . .. 32 & 33
1390%'s . . . 55 Separator Pulley Package .. 23
Galley, Lower, 1360, 1365 e e 24 Spare Tire Mount. . 51
Galley, Lower, 1370, 1380, 1313, 1393, 24 Spring, Axle, Fayette . 44
Galley, Lower, 1390, 1310, 1394, 1314, 25 Stabilizers . . 50
Galley, Upper--All Models. 28 & 29 Storage Cab;nefs 31
Gas Bottle Bracket Ass'y , 50 Sprocket Assembly . 32
Gas System (All Models) 41 Stove, Cool . e e e e 29 & 30
Gettysburg, 1370 Ticonderoga, 1394 & LTD 1314
Parts Diagram & Parts List .. 8& 9 Parts Diagram & Parts List. . . . 16 & 17
Panel Diagram & Panel Parts! List 20,21,2 Panel Diagram & Panel Parts List. 20,21, 22
Handles, Stabilizer & Crank e e 51 Tire & Rims . 44
Heater (ST-200) Repair Parts 47 Top Assemblies 40 & 41
Latches, Overhead. . e . e e . 51 Trim Tape & Decals. 22 & 23
Latches, Safety . . . . . . e e 51 Valley Forge, 1380
Lift Assembly . 46 Parts Diagram & Parts List, . 10 & 11
Ligonier 1360 Panel Diagram & Panel Parts List. 20,21,22
Parts Diagram & Parts List L . . 4 & 5 Wardrobe Assembly . 36
Panel Diagram & Panel Parts|List 18 & 19 Waste System--~See Drain SysTem 37
Lock Adjustment Ass'y (Canopy Poles) 51 Water Systems . . . e e e e .. 38 & 39
Lubricants . ! 50 Wheels, Bed Exfensnons - . 51
Mattresses . . . . . . . 34 & 35  Wheels, Trailer--Sece Tire & Rcms . 44
Miscel |aneous . 50 & 51 Whiff}efree & Related Parts . 4%
Nuts, Lock, Lug, Acorn . ..., 52 Wiring Diagram. . . . . . . . ., 49
Paint, Trailer Touch-Up. . . L . . . . 50  Work Cabinets . . . . ., . . . .. 31
Panel Diagram & Panel Parts List:
Brandywine, 1390, LTD 1310 L . . 20,21,22
1




CAMPING TRAILER DIVIS
1979 11J PARTS CATALOC

WHEN ORDERING REPAIR PARTS, PLEASE NOTE :

To expedite your repair orders, please order by Coleman Part Number and
the Description shown in this Parts Catalog. If unable to find The part
in this catalog, please state +he Model Number and Serial Number of the
trailer, describe the part, state where it isg used, and if necessary,
state if on curbside, roadside, front or rear of trailer.

Nuts, bolts, Rivets and Screws are shown in the back part of the catalog,
in a table. The table shows the size and kind of item in order that you
may purchase them at your local hardware store.

NOTE: We no longer accept the return for credit of nuts, bolts, and
screws because of the restocking cost against the cost of the
item,

= IMBOLS USED IN THIS CATALOG:

"X2" -~ Items showing "x2" etd. indicate they are used +imes two on the
assembly. They are sold one to a package.

"M4M —~ Items marked "M4" etc.| indicate they are packed four to a package
and are shipped only in packages of four. They are priced per
unit.

NOTE: All seven digit numbers are not Sales Stock items and may take slightly
longer to obtain from the factory.

MINIMUM ORDER REQUIREMENTS

Minimum order requirements for Parts and/or Accessories is $10.00.

THE COLEMAN COMPANY, INC.
CAMPING TRAILER DIVISION
Somerset, Pennsylvania 15501

CT=11-J Printed January 1979, 9 Printed in U.S.A.




1979

Parts not Shown

Camping?raiiers

PARTS NOT SHOWN IN CATALOG

PART NO. DESCRIPTION: PART NO. DESCRIPTION

8A234 Tobacco Brown, (16 0z.) 4730A3211 Access Door Keys, M2

8A243 Chocolate Brown. Enamel, (16 0z. Spray) 4730A325  Small Cable Clips for 1/16" Cable
88240 Mount Vernon Cream Ename! (16 0z.) 4730A354  Stud (To attach Strap)

8B3121 Silicone Lubricant 4730A3811 Master Link

1201B660 Lug Nut (Spare Tire Mount) 4730B0981 Retaining Ring, M12

4710-051 Sink Clips 47308384  Sprocket, Steel, Small
4710A2681 Table Stop Butto 4730C3151 Basket Strainer

4714-0021 Drain Cap : 4730E2491 Pin & Ring, M3

4714~0351 Hailf Link 4731-305  Mini Clamp

4714-0361 Screen Package (13 Yds in Pkg.) 4732A479  Safety Pin

4714-038 High Pressure Hose (Sold by foot) 4733~-4981 Step Light Switch

4714-0461 Pump Repair Kit 4733-5951 Stabilizer Handle

4714~0471 Breaker Switch 4733A6441 Wardrobe Rack (Accessory)
4714-0481 City Fill Cap & Plastic Strap 4733E6281 Gas Bottle Brkt

4714-0701 Top Seal Spray 4733F6281 Gas Botftle Brk+

4714-0711 Copper Gas Line, 100" Long 4734-049  Boat Rack Strap

4714~ 106 Drain Trap Clip 4734-2321 Running Tee

4714-179 Converter/Battery Switch 4734-416 ~ Latch Button

4714-182 Fuse, 5 Amp ] 4734-474  Valve Stem

4714-1851 781 Sealant (Lift) 4734-670  Spring Clip Ass'y.

4714-217  Dry Klean Pads (For Canvas) 4734B5851 Spare Tire Mount Ass'y.
4714~-2211  Coupler Repair Kit (Fulton) 4734C1831 Boat Rack Bracket, 1300 Series
4714-2521 City Fill, White Metal 4734C5361 Cooler Strap Ass'y.

4714-2951 Table Strap,Llong 4735-6751 Wire Harness, Complete
4714-3001 Electric Pump § 4735A6741 Pigtail

4714-333] Poly Rope | 4737-072  Rubber Bumper

4714~-4501 Universal Wood Panel Pkg. 4737-1921 Screen Door Slide Package
4714-5491  Lock Adjusting Pkg. (Poles) 4737-194  Mounting Bracket for Fire Ext.
4714-5871 Lift Trim Pkg. 5 4737-269  Sealant, Black, Urethane
4714-6651 Wire Harness Repair Kit 4737-283  Sealant, White, Urethane
4714A2251  Fabric Cement, M1 4737321 White Rubber Button

4714A5881 Ratchet Ass'y. : 4737-555  Fire Extinguisher

4714A6021  Shock Cord, 12 Feet 4737-5691 Screen Door Retainer

471485831 Bumper Extension, Choc. Brown 4737-5901 Courtesy tamp, 1390's

471485991 Top Wood Panel Pkg. 4737A2631  Upper Support Ass'y.

471486411 Bed Ass'y, Less Supports 473782581 Drapery Track, M2

4714C2111  Water Line, 102" Long 4739-0421 Sink Cover, Egyptian Marble
4714F6101  Parts Kit ! 4739-067 I-Beam Stop (Dr. Room Curtains)
4715-537 Steel Pulley & Bearing 4739-119  Carrier & Hooks (Dr. Room Curtains)
4720A0721 Cooler Clips, M? 4739-1211 Dressing Room Curtain Track, M2
4720A0771  Bed Support Clips, M4 816-00-116-00 Curtain Tab (Sold by Yard)
4720A5211 Crank Handle : 435-00~-000-01 Velcro Loop, L. Br. Sold by Ft.
4720A5951 Table Straps j 435-00~000-02 Velcro Hook, L. Br. Sold by Ft.
4720B1481 Roll Pin, M5 7

4720B5621 Roller Ass'y--See Misc. Pg.

4720C169  Cable Clips ; )

4720C3031 Safety Chain ;

4723-5801  Screen Door Adapter, Right PARTS _PACKAGES

4723-5811 Screen Door Adapter. Left 4733H5621 1380, 1390, 1310, 1393, 1313
4724~3931 Rope Adjuster 4739A563 1314, 1394

4725-676  Curtain Stop Pkg. 4737C564 1365’ 1370

4727-4471  Army Duck Patch, Suntan 4737C56% 1360

4728-1651 Water Repellanti
4730A1181  Adjustable Stud|Pkg, M2
4730A260  Canvas Clip

NOTE: Drapes.are shown infseparafe section,
please see Index. |

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING WHICH IS USED THROUGHOUT THIS CATALOG.

Items showing "x2" Etc. indicate they are used times two on an assembly. They are sold one to Pkg.
Items marked "™M4" Etc, designate they are packed four to a package and are shipped only in packages
of four. They are priced and listed on the invoice per unit.

All seven digit numbers are not Sales Stock items and may fake slightly longer to obtain from factory.

3

Bl i st T T

A

R




Model 1360

Ligonier

Less Panels lers

skSEE INDEX FOR PAGE SHOWING PARTS BREAKDOWN DIAGRAMS.

COLOR--LIGONIER, 1360
Body Panel: Mount Vernon Cream
Canvas: Suntan, Army Duck

Counter Top: Egyptian Marble

Cushions: Mohawk Red/Brown Plaid
Olefin e

Decals: Chocolate Brown L

Drapes: Mohawk Red o

Interior: Woodgrain Knotty Pecan

L. Gal. Top: Knotty Pecan

Mattress: Color-See Bed Page

Matt. Thickness: 3"

Table Top: Egyptian Marble

Tongue:

Chocolate Brown




Camping Trailers

Model 1360
Ligonier
Less Panels

PARTS LIST LIGONIER, 1360, LESS PANELS
CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4724B6801 Side Canvas Ass'y 25A  4739-620 Expandable Rear Bed AssTy—-
2 4715-2091 Strike Less Mattress
3 4715C5051 Latch Ass'y *¥4724A6121 Small Mattress, x?
*¥4734R406 Latch Plate *4723A5011 Small Mattress Cover
*¥1203-865 Rivet, x4 Each Latch *4724C5381 Large Mattress, xI
4 47378588 Lower Galley, 1360 *¥4724C5091 Large Mattress Cover
4737D587 Upper Galley Ass'y 258 4734B5881 Rear Bed Support Ass'y, x2
5 5286~704 Cooler 25C  4737A5131 Canvas Bed Support Ass'y
6 473786241 Top Ass'y *¥4737A2631 Upper Canvas Support
7 4727R6821 Canvas Boot 26 4714-5491 Lock Adjusting Package
8 4724B6831 Door Seal 27 4737A5431 Canvas Support Ass'y
9 472085971 Canvas Support Assiy 28 4734-670 Spring Clip Ass'y
10 4739-621 Expandable Front Bed Ass!y-- 29 4723-6161 Small Window
Less Mattress 30 4727R6821 Canvas Boot
*47724A6121 Small Mattress, x2 Front 31 47378516 Seat Frame Ass'y--Curbside—-—
*4723A5011 Small Mattress Cover Less Cushions & Back Rest
*4724C5381 Large Mattress, x| #4724B5271 Cushion (394" x 16 13/16" x3")
*4724C5091 Large Mattress Cover ¥4725K5551 Cushion Cover
11 4734-514 Leg Bracket ¥472485281 Back Rest, (394" x 194" x 31)
*4720A2361 Support Rod & Pal Nuts *4725K5721 Back Rest Cover
12 472005821 Front Bed Support Ass'y 32 4733F 1411 Water Tank Complete
13 4736G5811 Screen Door Flap *¥4734B320 Water Tank Holdown
14 471045091 Screen Door Jamb Ass'y *4737-464  Filter
471045051 Screen Door Ass'y 33 4734-6251 Dinette Table Leg Ass'y, M2
This Door and Door Jamb are Includes all hardware to instal
sold only in individual Pkgs. legs on table top.
15 473306921 Gas Bottle Pkg. Complete ¥4720B392 Table Leq Cap, x2 on each leg.
4720F592 Gas Bottie Only 34 4714-7511 Small Table, Egyptian Marble Top
16 4733F6281 Gas Bottle Bracket Package *4737-1511 Table Top, 30" x 37 7/8"
17 4720B6661 Tongue Jack Ass'y *4714-2951 Table Strap, Long
18 4733A5801 Lift Ass'y 35 4733E5828 Seat Frame Ass'y, Roadside--Less
19 4720C30%1 Safety Chain Cushions & Back Rest
20 4734-5571 Swing Arm Ass'y *4724B5271 Cushion
21 4714A6161 Access Door Assembly *¥4725K5551 Cushion Cover
22 Chassis—-~Not sold as unit. ¥4724B5281 Back Rest
See Index for Parts Breakdown. *4725K5721 Back Rest Cover
23 4733-5951 Stabilizer Handle 36 4734B5851 Spare Tire Mount Ass'y
24 4739-6491 Stabilizer, Mini B
4720A0731 Stabilizer, Reqgular
*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.
NOTE: For color of Mattresses see "Bed" Page; for color of Cushions & Back ResT see "Seat" Page.
LIGONIER, 1360, 4737C702
tnterior Height: 675"
Size Closed: 618" x fof " —
Size Opened: 68" x 176" SEAT ‘a ggl
Road Height: 44" . =
*Curb Weight: 890 Ibs. ] N GALLEY e
*Hi Weight: 100 Ibs. DOUBLE DINETTE
?;Zg& Aros Wxl: 612" x 610" BED ThBLE y o
Cabinet Space: 39 Cu. Ft, &mﬂg
Tire Size: 5.70 x 8" SEAT
Brakes: Not Standard
Beds Two Std. 51" x 72¢
Conv. Dinette/Bed: 40" x 73"
Tables: x1 30" x 38" LIGONIER
Courtesy Light: Not Standard
Hub Caps: Standard

Sleeping Capacity: ©

*less optional accessories and coupled to tow vehicle.

tTo add brakes, buy 4714A2011 Brake Package.

5




Model 1365
Rebel
Less Panels

i@%ﬁ@éﬁg Trailers

N

e e -
o
\ &
R\
5 i

T‘“’-:-_..._._'
\\
\

¥SEE INDEX FOR PAGE SHOWING PARTS BREAKDOWN DIAGRAMS.
COLOR~--REBEL, 1365

Body Panel: Mount Vernon Cream

Canvas: Suntan, Army Duck

Counter Top: Egyptian Marble

Cushions: Autumn Yellow/Brown
Print Vinyl

Decals: Chocolate Brown

Drapes: Off-White

Interior: Woodgrain Knotty Pecan

L. Gal. Topo: Knotty Pecan

Mattress: Color-Sse Bed Page

Matt. Thickness: 3F

Table Top: Egyptian Marble

é§ Tongus: Chaocolate Brown




Model 1365
Rebel

ig ? ’ Less Panels

Camping Trailers

PARTS LIST-—REBEL. 1365, |ESS PANELS

CODE -~ PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4724B6801 Side Canvas Ass'y 25A 47370540 Rear Bed
2 4715-2091 Strike *¥4724-6491 Small Mattress, Rear 1365
3 4715C5051 Latch Ass'y *¥4723-5171 Smal| Mattress Cover
*¥4734A406 Latch Plate 25B 473785271 Rear Bed Support Ass'y
*¥1203-865 Rivet, x4 each latch 25C  4737A5131 Canvas Bed Support Ass'y
4 4739-544 Upper Galley Ass'y *4737A2631 Upper Canvas Support Ass'y
4737-596 Lower Galley Ass'y 26 4714~5491 Lock Adjusting Package
5 5285B704 Cooler--tarly Models 27 4737A5431 Canvas Support Ass'y
5284-704 Cooler--Late Models 28 4734-670 Spring Clip Ass'y
6 4737B6241 Top Ass'y 29 4723-6161 Small Window
7 4727R6821 Canvas Boot 30 4724C6811 Rear Canvas Ass'y
8 472486831 Door Seal 31 47378516 Seat Frame Ass'y, Curbside--
9 4720E5971 Canvas Support Ass'y Less Cushions & Back Rests
10 47370549 Front Bed--Less Mattress and ¥4724-6161 Cushion (394" x 16 13/16" x 3")
Bed Supports *¥4723~6161 Cushion Cover
*4724A5491 Regular Mattress, Front 1365 *4724~6171 Back Rest, (394" x 194" x 3")
*4724A5471 Regular Mattress Cover *4723~6031 Back Rest Cover
11 4734~-514 Leg Bracket 32 4735-2131 Water Bottle System
*¥4720A2361 Support Rod & Pal Nuts 33 4734-6251 Dinette Table Leg Ass'y, M2
12 472005821 Front Bed Support Ass'y, x2 Includes all hardware to install
13 4736G5811 Screen Door Flap legs on table top.
14 471045091 Screen Door Jamb Ass'y *4720B392 Table Leq Cap, x2 on each leg
471045051 Screen Door Ass'y 34 4714-7511 Small Table, Egyptian Marble Top
This Door and Door Jamb Ass'y ¥4737-1511 Table Top (30" x 37 7/8")
are sold only in individual Pkgs. *¥4714-2951 Table Strap, Long
15 473306921 Gas Bottle Package, Complete 35 4733E5828 Seat Frame Ass'y, Roadside
4720F592 Gas Bottle Only ) Less Cushions & Back Rest
16 4733F6281 Gas Bottle Bracket Pkg. *¥4724-6161 Cushion
17 4720B6661 Tongue Jack Ass'y *¥4723-6161 Cushion Cover
18 4733A5801 Lift Ass'y *¥4724-6171 Back Rest
19 4720C3031 Safety Chain *¥4723-6031 Back Rest Cover
20 4734-5571 Swing Arm Ass'y 36 473485851 Spare Tire Mount Ass'y
21 4714A6161 Access Door Assembly

22 Chassis--Not sold as unit.
See Index for Parts Breakdown.

23 4733-5951 Stabilizer Handle

24 4739-6491 Mini Stabilizer
4720A0731 Stabilizer, Reqular

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.
NOTE: For color of Mattresses see "Bed" Page. For color of Cushions & Back Rests see "Seat" Page.

REBEL, 1365, 47370700

Interior Height: 6's5" e
Size Closed: 6'8" x 107 11" SEAT a T8 2]

Size Opened: 618" x 15'10" < =

Road Helght: 44" GALLEY
*Curb Weight: 890 Ibs. SINGLE DINETTE AREA bQuBLE
*Hitch Weight: 100 ibs. ) COOLER

Floor Area WxL: 6'2" x 610"

Cabinet Space: 39 Cu. Ft.

Tire Size: 4,80 x 4. x 8"

Brakes: Not Standard

Beds: One Std; 51" x 72¢

One Small 30" x 72" REBEL

Conv. Dinette/Bed: 40" x 73"

Table: x1, 38" x 30"

Courtesy Light: Not Standard

Hub Caps: Not Standard

Sleeping Capacity: 5
*lLess optional accessories and coupled to tow vehicle.
tTo add brakes, buy 4714A2011 Brake Package.

7




Model 1370
Gettysburg®
Less Panels

4

| i@?ﬁ?%ﬁg Trailers

$SFF INDEX FOR PAGE SHOWING PARTS BREAKDOWN DIAGRAMS.

COLOR--GETTYSBURG® 1370

Body Panel: Mount Vernon Cream
Canvas: Suntan, Army Duck
S Counter Top: Egyptian Marble
e Cushions: Autumn Yellow/Brown
| - Print Vinyl
Decals: Chocolate Brown
" W= X Drapes: OFf-White
: = Interior: Woodgrain Knotty Pecan =g
Gz L. Gal. Top: Knotty Pecan o
Mattress: Color-5ee Bed Page ’
@) Matt. Thickness: 3"
Table Top: Egyptian Marble
Tongue: Chocolate Brown




Cmpﬁﬁg Trailers

Model 1370
‘Gettysburge
Less Panels

PARTS LIST--GETTYSBURC® 1370, LESS PANELS

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPT{ON
1 4727R6801 Side Canvas Ass'y 25A  4720H539 Rear Bed Ass'y--Less Mattress
2 4715-2091 Strike & Bed Supports.
3 4715C5051 Latch Ass'y *4724A5491 Mattress
*¥4734R406 Latch Plate *4724A5471 Mattress Cover
*¥1203-865 Rivet, x4 each latch 25C. 4737A5131 Canvas Bed Support Ass'y
4 5285B704 Cooler--Early Models *4737A2631 Upper Canvas Support Ass'y
5284-704 Cooler-—Late Models 26 4714-5491 Lock Adjusting Package.
5 4737A5131 Canvas Support Ass'y 27 __4720E5971 Canvas Support Ass'y
*¥4737A2631 Upper Support Ass'y 28 4734-670 Spring Clip Ass'y
6 4720N5241 Top Assembly 29 4728C6871 Small Window Ass'y
7 4727R6821 Canvas Boot 30 4727R6821 Canvas Boot
8 4728C6851 Door Seal 31 4739-587 Seat Frame Ass'y, Curbside
9 4720E5971 Canvas Support Ass'y Less Cushions & Back Rest
10 4720F540 Front Bed Ass'y, Less Mattress *¥4723-6091 Cushion (56% x 16 13/16" x3")
and Bed Supports *¥4723-6331 Cushion Cover
*¥4724A5491 Regular Mattress *4723-6081 Back Rest (564" x194" x3™M)
*4724A5471 Reqular Mattress Cover ¥4723-6321 Back Rest Cover
11 4734~514 lLeg Bracket 32 4733F1411 Water Tank Complete
*¥4770A2361 Support Rod & Pal Nuts *4734B320 Water Tank Holdown, x2
12 4720D5821 Front Bed Support Ass'y *4737-464 Filter R
13 4736G5811 Screen Door Flap 33 4734-6251 Dinette Table Leg Ass'y, M2
14 471045091 Screen Door Jamb Ass'y Includes all hardware to
471045051 Screen Door Assly install legs on table top.
This Door and the Door Jamb are *4720B392 Table Leg Caps, x2 on leg
sold only In individual Pkgs. 34 4714-7501 Table, Egyptian Marble Top
15 473306921 Gas Bottle Complete *4739-1031 Table Top, Size 30" x 48"
4720F592 Gas Bottle Only *¥4714-2951 Table Strap, Long
16 4733F6281 Gas Bottle Bracket Package 35 4733F556 Seat Frame Ass'y, Roadside
17 4720B6661 Tongue Jack Assly *4723~6091 Cushion
18 4733A5801 Lift Ass'y *¥4723-6331 Cushion Cover
19 4720C3031 Safety Chain *4723-6081 Back Rest
20. 4734-5571 Swing Arm Ass'y *¥4723~6321 Back Rest Cover
21 4714A6161 Access Door Assembly 36 4737C553 Upper Galley Ass'y
22 Chassis-=Not sold as unit. 47370521 lower Galley Ass'y
See Index for Parts Breakdown. 37 Number not assigned
23 4733-5951 Stabilizer Handle 38 473485851 Spare Tire Mount Ass'y
24 4720A0731 Stabilizer, Fulton
*¥4714-0261 Stabilizer Footl & Spg. Ass'y

m.
see "Bed" Page.

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagra
NOTE: For color of Mattresses

For color of Cushions & Back Rests see "Seat" Page.

GETTYSBURG® 1370, 4733F70

Intertor Height: 675"

Size Closed: 618" x 12te"
Size Opened: 618" x 194"
Road Height: 47"
*Curb Weight: 1120 Ibs.
*Hitch Weight: 100 Ibs.

Floor Area WxlL: 612" x 8'6"
Cabinet Space: 42 Cu. Ft.

Tire Size: 5.30 x 4.5 x 12"
Brakes: Not Standard
Beds: Two Std.; 51" x 72"
Conv. Dinette/Bed: 56" x 73"
Table; x1.48" x 30"
Courtesy Light: Not Standard

Hub Caps: Not Standard

7

*Less optional accessories
+To add brakes, buy 4714A2(

Sleeping Capacity:

11 Brake Package.

DOUBLE
BED

SEAT o e
f e }
N GALLEY
DINETTE AREA DOUBLE
TABLE BED
£ COOLER
SEAT

GETTYSBURG®

and coupled to tow vehicle.




Model 1380 .
Valley Forge
Less Panels

|
|

| Camping Trailers

25)B

¥SEE INDEX FOR PAGE &HDWING PARTS BREAKDOWN DIAGRAMS.
| COLOR--VALLEY FORGE® 1380

]
|
{

(-

Body Panel:
Canvas:
Counter Top:
Cushions:

Decals:
Drapes:
Interior:

L. Gal. Top:
Mattresss

Matt. Thickness:

Table Top:
Tongues

Mount Vernon Cream
Suntan, Army Duck
Egyptian Marble

Musket Orange/Brown Plaid
Olefin

Chocolate Brown

Rust

Woodgrain Knotty Pecan
Knotty Pecan

Color-5ee Bed Page

4”

Egyptian Marble
Chocolate Brown

10




Model 1380
Valley Forge®

iﬁﬁ‘égéﬁg Trailers Less Panels
PARTS LIST--VALLEY FORGE® 1380, LESS PANELS
CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4727R6801 Side Canvas Ass'y 25 4720H539  Rear Bed Ass'y--Less Maliress
2 4715-2091 Sirike and Bed Supports
3 4715C5051 Latch Assembly *#4725G5391 Mattress
*4734A406 Latch Plate *4725G5381 Mattress Cover
*1203-865 Rivet 258 4734B5881 Rear Bed Support Ass'y
4 5257A707 Cooler 25C  4737A5131 Canvas Bed Support Ass'y
5 4737A5131 Canvas Support Ass'y *4737A2631 Upper Canvas Support Ass'y
*4737A2631 Upper Support Ass'y 26 4714-5491 Lock Adjusting Pkg.
6 4720N5241 Top Ass'y 27 4720e5971 Canvas Support Ass'y
7 . 4727R6821 Canvas Boot 28 4734-670  Spring Clip Assembly
8 4728C6851 Door Seal 29 4728C6871 Small Window Ass'y
9 4720E5971 Canvas Support Ass'y 30 4727R6821 Canvas Root
10 4720F540 Front Bed Ass'y, Less Mattress 31 4733E551  Seat Frame Ass'y--Curbside
and Bed Supports ¥4733B6631 Cushion (394" x 16 13/16" x 3")
*4725G5391 Mattress *4728D6251 Cushion Cover
*¥4725G5381 MaTTreés Cover *4733B6641 Back Rest (394" x194" x 3M)
11 4734-514  Leg Bracket *4728D6241 Back Rest Cover
*4720A2361 Supporit Rod & Pal Nuts 32 4733F1411 Water Tank, Complete, with
12 472005821 Front Bed Support Assly Elbows & Spigot
13 473665811 Screen Door Flap ¥4734B320 Water Tank Holdown, x2
14 471045091 Screen; Door Jamb Ass'y *¥4737-464  Filter
471045051 Screen) Door Ass'y 33 4734-6251 Dinette Table Leg Ass'y, M2
This dpor and Door Jamb are Includes all hardware to
sold only in individual Pkgs. install legs on table top.
15 473306921 Gas Bottle Complete *4720B392 Table Leg Cap, x4 per table
*4720F592 Gas Bottle Only 34 4714-7511 Small Table, EgypTian Marble Top
16 4733F6281 Gas Bottle Bracket Pkg. #4737-1511 Table Top, 30" x 37 7/8"
17 4720B6661 Tongue Jack Ass'y *4714-2951 Table Strap, Long
18 4733A5801 Lift Assembly 35 4733E582 Seat Frame Ass'y, Roadside
19 4720C3031 Safety Chain *¥4733B6631 Cushion
20 4734-5571 Swing Arm Ass'y *¥4728D6251 Cushion Cover
21 4714A6161 Access Door Assembly *¥4733B6641 Back Rest Assly
22 Chassis~-Not sold as unit. *4728D6241 Back Rest Cover
See_lIndex for Parts Breakdown. 36 4733F693 Work Cabinet Ass'y
23 4733-5951 Stabilizer Handle 47330694 Lower Galley Ass'y
24 4720A0731 Stabilizer, Fulton 47330699 Upper Galley Ass'y
*4714-0261 Stabillizer Foot & Spg. Ass'y 37 4734B631  Storage Cabinet Ass'y
; 38 473485851 Spare Tire Mount Ass'y

on Parits Diﬁgram.
of Maltressgs see "Bed" Page:
]

*Parts not shown

NOTE: For color For color of Cughions and Back Rest see "Seat" Page.

3 VALLEY FORGE® 1380, 4720M700

Interior Height: 6'5" ; T
Size C!osed:g 6‘;8” x 12'6" SEAT .a g E:,

Size Opened: 68" x 1974" CALLEY Work

Road Height: 47" DOUBLE DINETTE AREA CABINET DOUBLE
XCurb Weight: 1,150 Ibs. BED TABLE J BED
*Hitch Weight: 1100 1bs. &%ﬁ%

Floor Area Wxl:  6'2" x 86" | ek

Cabinet Space: 45 Cu. Ht.

20.5 x8.) x10"

Tire Size: 2
Brakes: Not Standard

Beds: xZ Std. 51" x 72%

Conv. Dinette/Bed: 40" §;73" . VALLEY FORGE
Table x1, 38" x 30

Courtesy Light:  Not Standard

Hub Caps: Standard

Steeping Capacity: 6

sories: and coupled to tow vehicle.

*Less optional acces
1714A2011 Brake Package.

+To add brakes, buy

11




Models 13104 1390 )g
Brandywine & Brandywine® LTD
Less Panels | E

% SEE INDEX FOR PAGE $HOWING PARTS BREAKDOWN DIAGRAMS.

CDLDR~~BRANDYWINE®LT6, 1310 & BRANDYWINE® 1397

Body Panel: Mount Vernon Craam |
Canvas: Suntan, Army Dudk
Counter Top: Fgyptian Marble
Cushions: Musket Orange/Bgown Plaid
Olefin
Decals: Chocolate Brown =
Drapes: Rust
Interior: Woodgrain Knotty Pecan
L. Gal. Top: Knptty Pecan
Mattress: Color-See Bed Page
flatt. Thickness: 4"
Table Top: Egyptian Marble
-

hhhhhhh Mhnrnlate Brown é

»



LTD 1310
ine® 1390

TS LI

PARTS LIST-~BRANDYWINE® 1390; BRANDYWINE® LTD 15310; LESS PANELS

Camping Trailers

To tow vehicle,

13

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
i 4724A6771 _Side Canvas Ass'y 25A 4720H539 Rear Bed Ass'y--lLess Mattress
z 4715-2091 Strike & Bed Supports.
; 3 4715C5051 Latch Assty *472565391 Regular Matitress
iy *4734A406 Latch Plate *¥47256538] Reqular Matfress Cover
: *1203-865 Rivet, x4 each latch 25B _4734B5881 Rear Bed Support Ass'y
4 4739-596  Door Cabinet Ass'y 25C  4737A5131 Canvas Bed Support Ass'y
4739546 Potti Cabinet Ass'y *4737A2631 Upper Canvas Support Ass'y
5 4737A5131 Canvas Support Ass'y 26 4714-5491 Lock Adjusting Package
*4737A2631 Upper Support Ass'y 27 4720E5971 Canvas_Support Ass'y
6 4730P5241 Top Ass'y 28 4734-670 Spring Clip Ass'y
7 472486741 Front Canvas Ass'y, 1310 29 4724-5681 Small Window Ass'y
4727R6821 Canvas Boot 30 4727R6821 Canvas Boot
8 4724A5691 Door Seal 31 4733F555  Seat Frame Ass'y, Curbside
9 473386361 Canvas Support Ass'y, 1310 Less Cushion & Back Rest
4720E5971 Canvas Support Ass'y 1390 *472545281 Cushion(564"x 16 13/16" x3")
i0 4733C650 Long Front Bed Ass'y, 1310 *4725J5561 Cushion Cover
4720F540  Front Bed Ass'y ¥4725J5821 Back Rest(564'"x 1941 x3)
Note: Beds are less Mattress *472545691 Back Rest Cover
& Bed Supports. 32 4733F1411 Water Tank Complete
*47256G5391 Reqular Mattress, 1310, 1390 *47348320 Water Tank Holdown, x2
*472565381 Regular Mattress Cover, 1390, 1310 *4737-464  Filter .
*4723-5961 Small Mattress, 1310 33 4734-6251 Dinette Table Leg Ass'y, M2
*4723-6311 Small Mattress Cover 1310 Includes all hardware to
1 - 4734-514  Leg Bracket install legs on tfable tfop.
*¥4720A2361 Support Rod & Pal Nuts *4720B392 Table Leq Cap, x4 each table
12 473306351 Front Support Ass'y, x2 1310 34 4714~7501 Table, 1390, 1310
4720D5821 Front Bed Support,x2, 1310, 1390 *¥4739-1031 Table Top, 30" x 48"
13 473665811 Screen Door Flap *¥4714-2951 Table Strap, Long
14 471045091 Screen Door Jamb Ass'y 35 4733F556  Seat Frame Ass'y, Roadside
471045051 Screen Door Ass'y Less Cushion & Back Rest
This Door and the Door Jamb are *472545281 Cushion
sold only in individual Pkgs. ¥472545561 Cushion Cover
15 473306921 Gas Bottie Complete *472545821 Back Rest
*4720F592 Gas Bottle Only *472545691 Back Rest Cover
16 4733F6281 Gas Bottle Bracket Package 26 4733E688 Work Cabinet Ass'y
17 472086661 Tonque Jack Ass'y 47330699  Upper Galley Ass'y
18 4733A5801 Lift Ass'y 4739-515 lower Galley Ass'y
19 4720C3031 Safety Chain 37 4737B580 _Seat Cabinet Ass'y
20 4734-5571 Swing Arm Ass'y 38 4734B5851 Spare Tire Mount Ass'y
21 4714A6161 Access Door Assembly 39 5257A707 Cooler
22 Chassis~-Not sold as unit.
See Index for Parts Breakdown.
23 4733-5951 Stabilizer Handle
: 24 4720A0731 Stabilizer, Fulton
‘ *¥4714-0261 Stabilizer Foot & Spring Ass'y

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram,

NOTE: For color of Mattresses see "Bed" Page; for color of Cushions and Back Rests see "Seat" Page.
BRANDYWINE® 1390, 4730M700 LBRANDYWINE® LTD, 1310, 4730M730
Interior Height: 675" Interior Height: 6151
Size Closed: 678" x 141" Size Closed: 618" x 145"

Size Opened: 618" x 21747 Size Opened: 618" x 2374m .
Road Height: 47" Road Height: 47"

¥Curb Weight: 1,310 Ibs. *Curb Weight: 1,335 Ibs.

*Hitch Weight: 140 Ibs. *Hitch Weight: 150 Ibs.
Floor Area WxL" 672" x 106" Floor Area WxL: 6'2" x 106"
Cabinet Space: 59 Cu. Ft. Cabinet Space: 59 Cu. Ft.
Tire Size: 20.5 x 8. x 1ov Tire Size: 20.5 x 8. x fo"
Brakes: Not Standard Brakes: Not Standard
Beds: 2, Std. 51" x 72" Beds: One Std. 51" x 720
Conv. Dinette/Bed: 56' x 73" One Queen 75" x 720
Tables: 48" x 30V Conv. Dinette/Bed: 56" x 73"
Courtesy Light: Standard Table: x1, 48" x 30"
Hub Caps: Standard Courtesy Light: Standard
Sleeping Capacity: 7 Hub Caps: Standard

*less optional accessories and coupled Sleeping Capacity: 8

To add brakes, buy 4714A2011 Brake Package.




gﬁ?ﬁ@%ﬁg Trailers

COLOR--SARATOGA, 1393 & SARATOGA LTD, 13173

Body Panel:
anvas:
Counter Top:
Cushions:

Decals:
Drapes:
Interior:

L. Gal. Top:
Mattress:

Matt. Thickness:

Table Top:
Tongue:

Mount Vernan Cream
Suntan, ‘Army Duck
Egyptian Marble
Cumberland Green/Brown
Plaid Olefin

Chocolate Brown
Cumberland Green

Wood grain Knotty Pecan
Knotty Pecan

Color-See Bed Page

4”

Egyptian Marble
Chocolate Brown

14




Model 1313 Saratoga LTD
- Model 1393 Saratoga

1979

Campiﬁiﬁ'@ilers ?g iES? Less Panels
PARTS L1ST--SARATOGA 1393, AND SARATOGA LTD 1313,‘g§SS PANELS
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4724A6771 Side Canvas Ass'y 25C 4737A5131 Canvas Bed Support Ass'y
2 4715-2091 Strike i *4737A2631 Upper Canvas Support
3 4715C5051 Latch Ass'y 26 4714-5491 Lock Adjusting Pkqg. -
; *4734A406 Latch Plate 27 4720E5971 Canvas Support Ass'y
: *1203-865 Rivet, x4 each Latch 28 4734~-670 Spring Clip Ass'y
; 4 5257A707 Cooler 29 4724-5681 Small Window Ass'y
j 5 4737A5131 Canvas Support Ass'y © 30 4727R6821 Canvas Boot
i ¥4737A2631 Upper Support Ass'y 31 4733E551  Seat Frame Ass'y, Curbside Rear
6 4730P5241 Top Ass'y Less Cushions & Back Rest
7 4724B6741 Front Canvas Ass'y, 1313 *¥4724A6411 Cushion
4727R6821 Canvas Boot, 1393 *4723A6021 Cushion Cover
8 4724A5691 Door Seal *¥4724-6421 Back Res+
9 4733B6361 Canvas Support Ass'y, 1313 *4723-6061 Back Rest Cover
4720E5971 Canvas Support Ass'y, 1393 32 4733F 1411 Water Tank Complete
10 4733C650  Long Front Bed Ass'y, 1310 *4734B320 Water Tank Holdowns, x?
4720F540 Reg. Front Bed Ass'y, 1393 ¥4737-464 Fil+ter
Note: Beds gre less Mattress 33 4734-6251 Dinefte Table Leg Ass'y, M2
and Bed Supports. Includes all hardware to install
*4724-6391 Regular Mattress, 1313, 1393 Legs on Table Top.
#4723-597; Small Mattregs, 1313 34 4714-7511 Small Table, Egypfian Marble Top
*4723-5181 Reg. Mattress Cover, 1313, 1393 ¥4737-1511 Table Top, 30" x 37 7/8"
*4723-6301 Sm. Mattress Cover, 1313 %#4714-2951 Table Strap, Long
11 4734-514  Leg Brackets *4720B392 Table Leg Cap, x4 per table
*4720A2361 Support Rod & Pal Nuts 35 4733E582 Seat Frame Ass'y, Roadside Rear
12 4733C6351 Front Support Ass'y 1313 x2 *#4724A6411 Cushion
472005821 Front Support A., X2,1313,1393 *¥4723A6021 Cushion Cover
13 473665811 Screen Door flap *¥4724~6421 Back Rest
14 471045091 Screen Door Jamb Ass'y *472%-6061 Back Rest Cover
471045051 Screen Door Ass'y 36 4733D699  Upper Galley Ass'y
The Door and the Door Jamb are 4739A526 Lower Galley Assty
sold only in individual Pkgs. 37 4733E551 Roadside Front Seat Frame Ass'y
15 4733C6921 Gas Bottle CcmpleTe less Cushions & Back Rest
*4720F592 Gas Bottle Only *¥4724A6411 Cushion
16 47336281 Gas Bottle Bracket Ass'y,-~ X¥4723A6021 Cushion Cover
has wood basg & washers in Pkg. *¥4724-6421 Back Rest
17 472086661 Tongue Jack Ass'y ; *4723-6061 Back Rest Cover
18 4733A5801 Lift Ass'y 38 4714-7511 Small Table, Egyptian Marble Top
19 4720C3031 Safety Chain *4737-1511 Table Top, 30" x 37 7/8"
20 4734-5571 Swing Arm Ass'y ¥4714~2951 Table Strap, Long
21 4714A6161 Access Door Assembly *4720B392 Table Leg Cap, x4 per Table
22 Chassis~~Not sold as ufjit. 39 47377649  Seat Ass'y, Curbside Front
See Index for Parts Breakdown. Less Cushions & Back Rest
23 4733-5951 Stabilizer Handle ®4724A5441 Cushion
24 4720A0731 Stabilizer, Hulton *4724A2351 Cushion Cover
oA *4714-0261 Stabilizer Faot Ass'y *¥4724A54%1 Back Rest
25A 4720H539 Rear Bed Assty--lLess Mattress %4723-6051 Back Rest Cover
#4724-6391 Regular Mattress, 1313, 1393 40 47398527 Storage Cabinet
*4773-5181 Reqg. Mattressg Cover,‘1313, 1393 A1 4734B5851 Spare Tire Mount Ass'y
25B 473485881 Rear Béd S?DEOFT Ass'y SARATOGA LTD 1313, 47398730
¥Parts not shown on Parts Diadram. Inferior Height: GTEY
NOGTE: For color of Mattresses Isee "Bed" Page and . Size Closed: 618" x 14760
for color of Cushions & Back Rests, see "Seat" Page. Size Opened: B8N x DFT4N
SARATOGA. 1393, 47398700 , wod potant: s
Interior Height: &'5" Courtesy Light:  Standard *H?i N S'Q . }, 325 ibs.
Size Closed: 678" x 14'6"  Hub Caps: Standard F‘ ch Weight: i iiﬁO ibs; "
Size Opened: 678" x 23'4"  Sieeping Capacity: 8 foor Area WxL:  6'2" x 1076
Road Height: 471 i . C?byneT Space: 48 Cu. Ft. - )
*Curb Weight: 1,300 Ibs. + ¥l ess optional Acc'ys Tire Size: 20.5 x8. x10%
*Hitch Weight: 150 Ibs. coupled to tow Brakes: Nof Standard
Floor Area WxlL: 6'2" x 10%g" vehicle. Beds: One Std. 51 x 72" .
Cabinet Space: 48 Cu., Ft. c ) One Quesn, 75” x 72
Tire Size. 20.5 x 8. % 10" - onv, Dinette/Bed: x2, 40" x 73
: fo add brakes, buy Tables: X2, 38" x 30"
Brakes: Not Standand - ) s
Beds x2, 51" % 72v  4714AZ2011 Pkg. Courtesy Light:  Standard

Hub Caps: Standard

. Dinett : . 40" 734 R
Conv., Dinette/Bed: x2, 40" x Sleeping Capacity: 9

Tables: X2, 38" x 30" 15




E

Model 1314 Ticonderoga LTD
Model 1394 Ticonderoga
Less Panels

#SEE INDEX FOR PAGE SHOWING PARTS BREAKDOWN.

COLOR--TICONDEROGA, 1394 &TICONDEROGA LTD, 1314

Body Panel: Mount Vernon Cream

Canvas: Suntan, Army Duck

Counter Top: Egyptian Marble

Cushions: Mohawk Red/Brown Plaid

Olefin

Decals: Chocolate Brown
= Drapes: Mohawk Red a
- Interior: Wood grain Knotty Pecan o

L. Gal, Top: Knotty Pecan

Mattress: Lolor-5ee Bed Page

Mlatt. Thickness: 4"

Table Top: Egyptian Marble

Tongue: Chocolate Brown

16




IModel 1314 Ticonderoga LTD
|  Model 1394 Ticonderoga

C@Eﬁp?ng?raaﬁe?s Less Panels
PARTS LIST-~TICONDEROGA, 1394: AND TICONDEROGA LTD, 1314; LESS PANELS
CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4724A6771 Side Canvas Ass'y 25A  4720H539 Rear Bed Ass'y-—Less Mattress
2 4715-2091 Strike and Bed Supports
' 3 4715C5051 Latch Ass'y *472%~6121 Regular Mattress, 1394, 1314
- *4734A406 Latch Plate ¥4723-5181 Regular Mattress Cover
% ¥1203-865 Rivet, x4 each latch 258 4734B5881 Rear Bed Support Ass'y
4 5257A707 Cooler 25C  4737A5131 Canvas Bed Support Ass'y
5 4737A5131 Canvas Support Ass'y *4737A2631 Upper Canvas Support Ass'y
*4737A2631 Upper Support Ass'y 26 4714-5491 Lock Adjusting Pkg.
6 4730P5241 Top Ass'y 27 4720E5971 Canvas Support Ass'y
7 4724B6741 LTD Front Canvas Ass'y, 1314 28 4734~-670  Spring Clip Ass'y
4727R6821 Canvas Boot, 1394 29 4724-5681 Small Window Ass'y
8 4724A5691 Door Seal 30 4727R6821 Canvas Boot
9 473386361 Canvas Support Ass'ly, 1314 31 4739A5651 Wardrobe Ass'y
4720E5971 Canvas Support Ass'y, 1394 32 4739-574 Potti Cabinet Ass'y
10 4733C650 Long Front Bed Ass'y, 1314 4739562 Cabinet Ass'y
4720F540 Front Bed Ass'y, 1394 33 4739A550 Chest of Drawers
Note: [Beds are less Mattress 4733F693 Work Cabinet Ass'y
land bed supports, 47330699 Upper Gal ley Assty
¥4724-6121 Mattress, Reg. 1394, 1314 4739-561 Lower Galley Ass'y
¥4723-5181 Mattress Cover, Reg. 1394, 1314 34 4733F1411 Water Tank Complete
*#4725F6201 Small Mattress, 1314 *¥4734B320 Water Tank Holdown, x2
*4725F6191 Smal ‘anress,Cover, 1314 *4737-464 Filter
11 4734-514 lLeg Bracket 35 4733E551  Seat Frame Ass'y,Roadside Fri.
*¥4720A2361 Support Rod & Pal Nuts *4724A6411 Cushion (394" x 16 13/16" x3")
12 4733C6351 Front Support Ass'y, 1314, x2 *4723A6021 Cushion Cover
472005821 Front Support A., 1314, 1394 x2 *4724A6421 Back Rest
13 473665811 Screen Door Flap *4723A6061 Back Rest Cover
14 471045091 Screen [Door Jamb Ass'ty 36 4714~7511 Small Table, Egyptian Marble Top
471045051 Screen Door Ass'y ¥4737-1511 Table Top (30" x 37 7/8")
This dgor and Door Jamb are sold *4714-2951 Table Strap, Long
only in individual Pkgs. *4720B392 Table Leg Cap, x4 Per Table.
15 473306921 Gas Bottle Complete 37 4734-6251 Dinette Table Leg Ass'y, M2
4720F592 Gas Bottle Only Includes all hardware to install
16 4733F6281 Gas Bottle Bracket Package o legs to table top.
17 472086661 Tongue Jack Ass'y 38 4737A649  Seat Ass'y, Curbside Front
18 4733A5801 Lift Ags'y %4724B5441 Cushion (35 9/1g" x 16 13/16"%3™M)
19 4720C3031 Safety IChain *4724B2351 Cushion Cover
20 4734-5571 Swing Arm Ass'y %4724B5431 Back Rest
21 4714A6161 Access [Door Assembly *4723A6051 Back Rest Cover
22 Chassis--Not sold as unit. 29 4734B5851 Spare Tire Mount Ass'y

See Index for Parnts Breakdown.

23 4733-5951 Stabilizer Handle

24 4720A0731 Stabilizer, Fulton
*4714-0261 Stabilizer Foot & Spg. Ass'y

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagfam.
NOTE: For color of Mattrnessesisee "Bed" Page; for color of Cushions and Back Rest see "Seat" Page.

) TICONDEROGA LTD, 1314, 4739A73%6 TICONDEROGA, 1394, 4739A706
Interior Height: 675" Interior Height: &6'5"
Size Closed: 6'8" 146" . Size Closed: 618" x 14tg"
Size Opened: 6'8" x 23'4Y Size Opened: 618" x 214"
Road Height: 47" Road Height: 47"
*Curb Weight: 1,360 Ibs. *Curb Weight: 1,335 Ibs.
*Hitch Weight: 170 Ibs. *Hitch Weight: 160 Ibs.
Floor Area Wxl: 612" 1ote" Floor Area WxL: 612" x 10te"
Cabinet Space: 62 Cuy Ft, Cabinet Space: 62 Cu. Ft.
Tire Size: 20.5 x 8. x 10" Tire Size: 20.5 x 8. x 10"
Brakes: Not Standard Brakes: Not Standard
Beds: One Std. 51" x 72v Beds: X2, 51" x 72"
One Queen, 75" x 72¢ Conv. Dinette/Bed: 40" x 73"
Conv. Dinette/Bedy 40" % 73" Tables: 38" x 30"
Tables: 38" x| 30" Courtesy Light:  Standard
Courtesy Light: Standard Hub Caps: Standard
Hub Caps: Standard ‘ Sleeping Capacity: 6
%iéziﬂéggigig7C;ZZésszr;95 and coupled - To add brakes, buy 4714A2011 Brake Package.




Panels

e
o
B
ﬁi
S 2
Sy
iy

C@ﬁ’ﬁ@é’ﬁg Trailers

s

S9¢t "09¢l T BYg [8usd TTEM 1BSJIBAIUN |0Ch~T 1/ buw  VC 44+busT gy of 15
G96L "09¢l T BUTIBAD) JOG|4 WRS|oUTT Z1~2/0-00-159 cz €9l f09¢L ' "z ‘uoysnuyx3 yoed| Auedeug 18GZ8LE vy
S9¢l T09CL T T T T T T T T X Tloumods 1Z10-Z12 1« 69T T09CL 7ttt ogX ((sueg OL [iBY) 18A 1Y 2O8-50Z 1y
§9¢L " "t 88ig ‘sueg Apog Luodd |68CYRL/Yp GOLL T Tttt ottt ey 8PS L1487 LZOYLC/b
OSel ~ T T Cuniy ‘|suey Apog Luod] 1Q6CYhL/p zz Q9L * ° t vttt ot iRy 9piS 4487 BOZ-6C/ 4 6

§9¢l "09¢l T TTBYg [BUB4 Tlem {BSIBATUN [0GY=0 1/ vgx 12 < G Y X = Yoy ooy =
G9el "09¢l T T Tt T e T gare ALBIes 1 ZZIvis iy 0z SOEL “09¢L 1ttt eee e e ppey g 1109 129¢~01Lp 8
§9¢1 "09¢l T T T TTTTTIUoag 118y pU3 L0BLG0ZIY 61 S9¢l 09¢l T T pey ‘susy dwed J5vioy BPIS L&BOYY I Tk
S9¢l "09¢l T TR TR e g I 9L gl GOCL 09Tl Tttt e e e e e oy 7L8-C0Z Ly
§9¢| 09¢| IUCI] 1487 “Jeoy 1UBid FIBUIOY PSP OCe Ly L1 G9El *09¢L "t vt tpay ‘due sevuep ODIS [151a5ssdy L
69¢1 Q9L T T B4 [8Ued jiem {esasAlun LOSh~Filex 91 S9SL T09¢tL T C * Z# 8/G X Qi -3F MOJOS M8l  GGe~[S/byx
695l "09¢l T BN [suBd Tiem [BSIBAIUN [0Ch~V 1 hxx G S9¢1 ‘09¢L v * c * * ~sienbg ‘yotey & RS VAT IVA 9
§9¢1 T09¢| T TTaBUdeHTiag 11T 9oL 11 112180577 vl ATUO 09ST * © * ZF w8/¢ X G1-8F MBIDS N8| GGZ-[S by
§9¢L “09¢L T T T T TPRIS 4383 I% +BALY  [98-C00 1« Atug 0get * * + + umoug *ooyg “1e08Q 48Rl 8600GS Ty
G9¢L 09¢L  * * t ZW ‘*Byg pnyg ®iqelsnipy (g1ivog/t ¢ Alup 09¢1L © * resenbs ‘inodg I114 possadey [1/1gi5/t g
S9¢l "0%¢l T By [8ueg jiep [esdsAarun LOSY~¥ 1 vy 21 S9¢) 09¢l - 7 ¢ “Bg j8leg J1en IRSIBATUN L0CY~V 1 Vun ¥
G9¢l "09¢1  G9¢[ IXT0UE] oXJspIATG [8ued 11174077 % il G9CL " TgX Turodg R AOT (8L Bdel Wid] SLLELCLY

ATUQ 09gT 7~ T T e Dulyshg deus  68c-hCiva 09¢l * * ' Zx ‘umoug ¥ pey ‘edel wii] $9ig/c/t ¢

Atug oggl ¢ ¢ ¢ zx ‘4BAOY LSng ‘MedDg 80808501 | €9¢1 "09ct T TTag "ooup Y8580 SWEN uews o) [9yHcC/p z

AlUO 0981+ - - s - - T aton Lang POVYPS Ly S95l yEGL=LGLY T T T T T [eUed|suey Apog 1)o7

qo9¢1 ‘pogy ¢ - »oByg Jeuey [1eM 1esasaun LOSY =P Ve 01 09¢ 1 EBIBMZ. Tt T |euedleury Apog jpisn L

T300W NO Q3sn NO1.1d 140530 ‘ON L¥¥d 3000  T300W NO g3en NOI.Ld 140530 TON I¥vd 30090

"G9¢t Td83Y ONY f09¢ )

s
THFINCOTT==~LSTT SiMvd 1aNve

18



&ms& 3 "AJeATTep 10T J8BUGT ATIUBITS S¥el AeW pue SWsL] O0[S [oU 8J1€ sJ8quny JIBd +1b1p wwwwm H%M Umwwmu
G b ¢W 84e Asyjl  -unoy jo sebesoed uy Ajuo peddiys eue pue sbexoed e o4 unoy peyoed sue AOYL Leyy efesipu| -oie abli, Buimoys swey|
mm.m o *obexord v of suo PlOs sde Aey] -Ajquesse Ut Ul omp sewll pesn sue Asyl 4BUL e4eOipul o8 weX,, Buimoys sue |
£ / *sebexord |sued syy Ul Jou sde Asyy se siededes peddiys saue ade] w4y pue
mw ‘sofo ‘siedsg ||y ‘ede] wiay Joy ydeoxs UMOJg sle|oooy) ede sieoeg pue soBo1  tuojop wesun UOUJBA Lunop ede sjeued Apoq iy
e “leued [jem Aue oy ®Zis o4 {no sg uej w8/l 81x,8% ‘Buijsuey jlem 30 189ys suo sujeluoo ebeyoey 18Ued [1em jesaoajun LOSY =1 L7y
=1 ‘weaberg spaeq uo umoys $OU sidey,
G9¢L Tt ot e e e TAOACD  9ZRERC Lty
s9¢l ‘09¢l dedis 4 % den P Jedem ALID 18707 17bs 09¢L * * * |88ls ‘ueA0D oog SSA0OY  9ZYOVS /by
S92 ‘09¢L ot v s e e T LT £X ‘medog A TE G9EL f09gL vt v e e e e e Tl +8S PIOD 1G9 -CC/ by
S9el 0951t vt jeleW ‘|14 Joiep AL1D Lzsigzssy 19 0951 48/L(P40D JeMO4) 48] |8y ujedsg OLL~6SL by
G9¢L T09¢] - Srewsy uv/¢ “dey Inods Uredq L200~¥ 1 /by 09¢i =+ - usjseg ‘deidsauon ABMOd L 0V9ICE /by
S9EL “09¢1 ot e e e e T X ‘medog CGZ~[SLYx SWILSAS *0373 335 057V
N “inods uredag 1890VPS LY 09 G9¢l ‘pogp ¢ - *Brg [euey I1eM {esdaajup LOSY~Vi/ibex 6b
G9¢l f09gl T T UoLel yoes $X ‘IBAlY §98-¢0Z1 % GO¢L ‘pgcy T T ‘D4 Teueg [iem TesasATUn L0SP-V 1/ Fex 90
G9¢L f09EL e v e s e . ‘OLBId YOI 90pYYS /by O 180y "BUIPINON 801 6lc-/5/p 175
S9EL C09C vt e e e "AySSY YoieT 1505D61s Y 65 §9¢l "09¢l - T T v Tuouy ‘BUTPINON 561 §ic=/c/p Sv
69¢l ‘09¢] T T T I v Sus LybiT Bel 1880-v1/0 8¢ §9¢l 0%l - °  “BYg TeuBy [18M [esSIsATun 10S7=%1/Vxg €
696t T09gl - T v T “ASSY IUBTT Bel [16cvvels LS G9¢| ‘Qog| aesy ‘woliog y doJ ‘dols jiey CLO~(SIT Pars
G9¢l T09g] T T TR “SusT LUbIT (iRl [/80-v1/ib 9g S9¢L T T (Tey 8pis Je8y [UBTY  7i00l¢/v
G9¢l ‘09¢] T T TR A1SSY LUBTT (18] |Z6c-9C/7 49 096l * * * * * jiey epis Jesy 4518 0rz-65sv <y
G9¢l 09gf T v oIS Zx_‘pJeng Jsdiing | |6C~6C/ b ¥S §9¢1 T T TURCI § MOy B4 ‘odel Widl ¢/lalciy
Q9¢L  * * “Umolg § MO8 ‘edej widl c¢iid/c/v 09¢L * ° * * umodg B pey ‘odey wyay yOLgLSL Y A
G9¢L  * ¢ cumoug ¥ MOl te) ‘odey wyay IZAR=TAYA Go¢] T T TR 1808 eueN [5qey 6S0~657F
09t - ° ° umoug ¥ Pey ‘edey wiay volgicLy 09¢L =+ 0 . . 1898g sweN Jsiucbiq 261 -6S/ 1 Ly
09¢t = * * * umoug % pey ‘edey wypay Lo1g.¢ly G G9¢L T T T TTsuey Apog Jedy JUBTY 1781 -7iiv
G9¢L 09¢l - 7 gx R SISENN ) [821410813 8Ll-PSivx og¢l o0 v - "isuey Apog Jesy ERVISRON] L7 laLSiy Oy
G9¢L ‘09¢t vt e e s e ‘Ssaudel auey V1G-68 Ly G9¢i "09¢i - -ag "O0Yy fiedeq suey Uews 0y [0vacc/p &S
53 Lo YW ‘Leuwoug Bej I8LL-2¢/tx G9¢l ‘091 ¢ “pey ‘susv Tdueq AO4IB OIS [GROVY LY Qc
GogL “o9¢L vt - e oRig ‘deduing deqgny ZLO~LS L% G9¢l ‘Qogy - ¢ e “umodg Felelg ey 6LCYSS b i<
&9¢L  ° "t ¢ jesig ‘louey Apog deey 1861 -65LY 591 ‘09¢) T “UBey A SSY pesyy |ng 4000 ¢AG-65/ 1 9¢
Q9¢L = " eunyy ‘1oued Apog Jesy LIogYy Ly 4 G9¢1 ‘09¢1 TlBLBWIRsyY 3 iy SRS LLGOgre /Y 19
g9¢l 09| T I TITEE “liey puz Jesy 16/10027% 13 §9¢l T09g] v T TS " 1885 10GT [foaveip 7e
691 "09gl  +USIg TijT fJesy UGBy TJ80407 Lverdeely 06 G9¢| “09¢1  © ¢ fuodg ‘A ssy pesyyng 4000 CBC-6C7D 9
&9¢l ‘ool T I e Tiedeqg uojjne] LaeVigiyy §9¢l T09¢) ¢ J3quy *SUST dWET TaoR oPIS 1v80VYiibx
Go¢tL ‘o9¢L v v - doys ejgel uo zx ‘deysen 92092021 % GO¢L ‘oogy ¢ v e Aequy ‘dwe ueyuey ODIS lzZetasssy FAY
G9¢1L ‘oogt v v - "dots ejqey uo Zx ‘leAly 98l ~¥< /vy
W G9¢h f09gL vt e e e e e L dots epqe) CLLD0S vy G9¢L  * t 7x ‘tuody +4B1y ‘doyg 118y 801-/S/p 1<
Y 09¢L "t X 91/¢ 4 i8]y uiedls 99C-vS Ly 89l T T T Tey ®PIS {USIY 1UBTY 1G0g/s/p
» 09¢L “Buy "y .8/L ‘Zx ‘yoljey ujeuls SO -VSLyy 09l * * * * }1®¥ ®pIS tuouy +481y  69z-651t 0g
m agel vt oe e e e "SSBUIRH UO|SUBLXy 069VGs Ly 69¢t T Tumoag % MopIs\ Tedel wial A AR
] 09gt =m0 e v e TUOIsUBLXT ssaudey WAL [AYE 09¢l =+ - umoug ¥ Pey ‘edey wiag 19L8/S/ b ¥4
ﬁw 0g9gL ot e e e dueig aqn) ul/l  $L8-10Zlx §9¢l T T Bhey Apog [UuoT] YTy 1881V rILS
§9¢b f09¢L vt v+t v - -dueip eqn) uB/¢  0L8-10Zlx 0961 * ° ' ° jeued Apog Luouy +4814 181037574 87
MJ 9% Tl Buiysng deus Wz/L | Gep-pe py 296l 096l 7T T TTBNJ I3p115 1060 Usedo8 TTEIrerh Iz
v G9gL 095 vt o e e e e Butysng deug LIS -9SiYy S9¢| “09¢l T 4 1By TIedy 147 Fasuio; lGevoce/y 55
& 0 R ‘leueq Jsideaucy Oveaveiyy G9¢1 ‘Q9C] T I TR 4Opintg I8UIOT [79¢vec b Gz
m $7300W NO a3sn NOILd1¥0S3g ‘ON L¥Vd 3000 S1300W NO @3sn NOT Ld1¥0s3g "ON Idvd 3007
e
J

Q3NNTLINGD 73834 ONY A3INOOIT--LSTT SIUvVd 13Nvd




iﬁﬁ‘%?éﬁg Trailers

g
B

.y
o
0
&
=
e
oo
i

TR
)
-

ne, Sarale

ysburgs
ywi

Brand
conderoga &

:
H

wiue
e
©
0
i

i
)
@
&=
o

gfifgggay
T

w

g

T TR

Ply 0 = 0 = 2 IBAG) 1SRG 7OvYRe vy Ly o 7 T e0s( J81BN  B600GS LT e
LY " "By jeueg ||em |esasalup LOSh=¥ilvnx L1 PR 7 0 om0t tOX YSHBUDS G6Z-161 v
1y ~ “"Pud [BUeq [TBM [BSIBA U 10Gh-biivwx Ol [1¥v ®Jenbs “inods |14 pessedey |1/1alc/p 9
{1y _° “"Did [BUed [(eM [B5J8ATUN 10Gh-71lrys Tl Py * ° " " ° 8% "y ToIS 118y [lziaosly &
11V ° " "PMd [8Ued TTeM [8SJOAIUN 057 —H1/vxe ¥l Py o = 757 e0s L1004 O1L 195001ivx
Ly * © * " = " " “I8pIAIQ [8UBg (11230275 <l [y = n om0 m m X YSHMSUDS GGZ-LG Ty
1y ° ° DMd [8UBd [TBM [2SJIBAIUN 1067-¥ | ivee 21 (1Y " v m vt yDiey 814Rn [$S7VES/ b 4
L1V " "ZW “"BMd phIS B qELsnipY 18l lvoels 1 vecl gesl TyICl CSiglc ¢ ¢ “5MeI5S §0808C01 Ik
S.06eL T T T T e 8P1S 1487 OLlabely veLl ‘gecl ‘wigL ‘Clglt ¢ -usAop 4sng YOPYYS LYy
08C1 “OLEL " * * * * * " ||y BDIS 4487 [/ |WbC/p 04 PeCl ‘eegl ‘vigL ‘Cigi ‘zx Buiysng deug VLTSS Ly
0y = -t TR UG (100 129017 5 Peel ‘gegl ‘vigl ‘CigL  * +Bujysng deug 6985 ~FC L7y SAOGY
Uy * dedls “ig % deg 114 ALio 18Y0-¥ | vy 11V " "BMd [8uRg ||BM [eSJ8AIUN [0Gh-pl/h ¢ S4ON
Py © 7m0 om0 0 X YSMBUDS  GGZ-[C by L1V "Jg o0yp “{edeq eweN Uews|og  [9vacely ¢ — 985
LIV " % " 148 "1 114 J8bel ALID 1761876/ 8 (BUOT,¥9) ZW "MPeRIL AJ8d8lq 18¢Z8/C1Ty
Py =7 gey [nods U1Bdg 1200-7107, PEEL YCBCL ‘wigL ‘ClgL flsueq APog 4487 |/|OYECLp
PIV " " " 18/G X BL-8F MOUOS MBI  GGZ-/C/ by Olel “06gL  * * 0t t jsueg APOF L1487 |4Z0MYC/ Y
Ly = === -1nodg uiedq [890YYe/y L 08¢l ‘OLgl " * ' © - |aueq Apog 1487 [BOLICE/H }
S7300W NO g3sn NOTLdT¥9530 TON LM¥d 3000 T3I00W NO 4d90 NOJ LdTd0S30 ‘ON Ldvd 3000
"OLT YOOHIANODT L Piel  TYOouaaNOD T et
YQLT YOOLYEYS S1EL fYO0LVEYS S6C1 fOLT @ INIMAONYYE Ol gINIMAONYYE 061  @30H04 AFTTYA 0851 @uNESALITO 0LE
1817 Sid¥d STANVY
TUMOUS S| fRUM wodL

tusdedlip Alpybigs eg
1uBiw sysued poom

*3LO0N

‘¢z 8beq uo
UMOUS S| [euRd 1)o7
404 adej wiJd]  :3joN



Saratoga,
s

®
inef

Brandyw
Ticonderoga & LTD Model

2
&
B
>
@
e
=
wld
@h
=
e
wiors
@
U
H
i
e
]
5
A

Forges

lers

@
f

Cﬁmpiﬁg Tra

OL&l U0 JON * * « + =+ - 5oy HIBALS  gOC-pe/p wee LIY (4899 3oelg) (e85 1000  [Sgperb 0%
Olel uo oy ¢ v 0 - - supy JOH4BAUCTY OpCavg/y vec 1Y Jequy *susy dwe  JsNIeN 8PS Lv00vpliy 6%
OLgL Uo JoN = ¢t s e . LI uieals o7y -gg/p 1y . C[equy “dweT JoIBN eplg L2eldesly 8%
OLEL MO JON 7 = = = v e e ae PIOD 1591 -¢c/p fco vlel “wecl T T T UROJE ¥ pay ‘8del Wil vol8/¢Ly
0Lt uo +ON ANmCMQ o4 LO+L®>COOV +®>mm mmwlvmmv clet «M®m~ e umodg 2 C@&LO «@QMF wid] woﬁmNMNw
O0lgL uo fon = v v v . HOLABAUCY UBMOY 10p9iCs/ 01£1°061 ‘08¢t ‘unoug ¢ obuelg ‘ede) wia) GOLGLE Y=
OLgl Uo foN - - - =+ Bujysng deus 31 cop-pe/p ug OLel  ° "uModg g mojieA ‘edej wid) o/lg/c/v Ls
Py =0 =+ - =« Bujysng al  LLE-vS/y  Beg Si06cl vt " ysUeg Apog JUCIY 1UBly 1681-%1/%
IX CBALY 981l -pC/p 08¢t ‘0LEL " - -+ |suegq Apog fuouy 1ybly LOLL=-viLy 9¢
Py 0 m e e v doyg S198L  Z/100¢/% - jcc Si06el Tt T[1BY SPIS LUCIS [UBlY  C00-62/%
Iy 7 0 m 7w “haysey 920492021  egg 0851 “0L¢d Coolottied epis Luodd LBy ¢otLaozie 19
sdue(o yLoq uo pesn--msiog CLoles0ol 1 pse 11y T T T 'eplls J400(Q usslag 126l =151 % 43
OlELioegi08ey « v - . - - “dwein eqny 7/ $L8-10Z1  o2¢g L1y -umModg "S0U) “BiB|g 481114 6.Cvic/p ¢c
OlelfossLoggl » = - ¢ - - "due|y egny ,g/¢ 0L8-10Z1  qgg LIV - " Bid [sleyg [je jesdsAaiun LOSP-Vilibex 2C
[SJAS TABA0D {aurd SS800y Bu;y M OZvave/y 1y M E= TV nbu X3 N R GEG~LSi Yy
Olg1 061 ‘08¢t * rasnon I8UBq $5800y Butd M 9zyapss b lefs 1Y ° ""Bug jeued [1eM jEsieaiun [0SY=Vilvgx 1€
MOI®G peisi| sue ¢z spon Loy pesn ERREL=N LY ° ""Oyd [sUBd [[EM jesdeAiun L0SY-Yiibxx 0O
©Z ®POY 49 |eil 1O LuoL4 uo S glgl LY 444 1B TUBSy 178 TO8U00) [Ceriee s 60
¥ PLELIv6CL ‘gegl 4oy (euey [eD14tos 3 viel "ve¢l /1 ¢LTUmOIg § pey ‘edel Widl 1919/CLy
WILSAS TYOIHLDIT3 0STY T3S viSl “v6gt wB/¢ pyumoug 3 pey ‘ade) Widl  v919/5/%
LY © "By jauey |jep [BSAONTUN 10GP~V 1 Pyx GG €6¢l Clgl T Tumodg ¥ Useds ‘ade] wWid] colalsly
LIY ° "Bg T8ueg [rem [ESIOATUR [0GY =71/ yy  bC CESL “ClEl T umModg y ussdg ‘ade) CUidl 9919/¢/y
Si06el 4884 [[BUTI8A0S 00T C1=210-00~199 Olcl “06ct “08¢L--"UmModg y ebusip “ade] WidE  c9ig/griy
08€1°0L¢) 4894 6 ‘Bujusnoy 40014 Z|~ZL0-00-19% G Olel ‘06gl ‘08¢l--‘umodg p sbuelp ‘ede) Wil z9lg/sly
Ly ° * ~ " TKSSy 18w [58uR 1966055/ 7 44 0L¢ ToTuModg g moflsA TedBL Wil G/ lgitip
1Y _° "BMd {3UBg [1ew [BsiBATup FOSP-V1/bwy 1G 0L$1 CumModg g mOjSA fedel widy prlgicsp 14
Y " "By [8Ueg [ iR [BSIeAIUN 106V -V 1/ rxy OC T~ - |eued ApSg 1UGIS 1001-F17E ic
Si06ct 7 " jied oIS JesY 1UBTY L1075/ B Tt T yX TelBlg d8i (14 1L11P¢Cih 9Z
08¢l 048]l * * * |iey epig Jesy +4B1Y  cgi90zsy 67 T T T IX TIBWNOIH [210-2171 (54
blel veci T © UmGag § poy Yadel Widl 1919/¢/v OLgl YO LoN--wedBelq S]UEJ 88G--"Bwg 180518y 188Gy L/Y ve
clel ‘gegl  rumoug 3 useug zx‘ede) Wil ¢9lg/¢/v S+48d 20144083 JOJ WeISAS [e5[4i56|3 258
0651°01£1°08gL umoug § aBueuq zx ‘edej widy z9ygic/v Ll ‘vECl ‘SISl ‘gt -- 9118 UlBULS 99¢ -G/ by
OL&l umodg 3 mMO|{eL zx ‘ede] wid] b/i@/c/v VIEL ‘p6LL ‘ClEl “CACL ~-SSeuden UCISUBIXT 6pG~65/ 7y
1Y "9 "yD "jedeq swey uews|o) lovassly 514 Yo« *S|epow
VICLTEIEL 0IcL - 7 F T *OBOT Q1T 161-65/% ) @seyl uo jsued Luody uo pesn
PIEL ‘pegL ¢ -t eseq euep eBouepuodi]  gpo-6s/ b 7ICL ‘PEEL) (‘D48 sJofasAuD Jo4 bfdfo‘wey
ClEl ‘gegl 0t - jedeq suwey eBojedes  zzovec/b eiel “€eEl)  (‘PUrIfy‘Bie‘poigiecc 8peY 88S  iajop
Olgl “0BgL  * * rjeosqg suey suimpuesg  sopacesy 1Y ° "Bd fsued jjem [esdsaiup LOSV=vilvex ¢Z
0Bzl * v jedeq sbuoy Asjjep 1G00ssLy iy - - - =TV Tey pus Luoay 1081Q0Z/y 44
OLel * * ° [edeq suey BungsAiies  zgyocc/b Ly 1Yy ° *"BMd |8ueg [jem jesdsalun L0SY -V 1ibxx Lo
S:06¢L T T T T Ty sled JBey 0BTy 188Z~v 1y LY " 444 7T TJesy Tiby faeudon LYEpOssiy 0Z
08l ‘0Ll * t + + t +isuey tesy +4B 1y 168Z-plsp 9y 08¢ “0L¢1 T T 444 “BUIP|NON 801 §l¢-ic/b 61
1Y "PoY “sueq due ] JBYJe 8D(S 1Co0vrize <y Yy " " T TISpIALg J8Uaos LLOEveely 91
Yy v pey FdueT Jevaey OpIS ligldsciy 4% Iy Tt X ub/¢ ‘buiysng 68 ~PC Yy
1Y _° * * " JBsy "pesy[ng 100g 190cacesp % Py = 00 - 7 ‘Buiysng deug PLZ~CS Yy
LIY _° * " *JucJdy "pesyyng 46oq 1S0GHCC/ b ZY Y R NIt 8080850t 1«
1Y B8N B8y B 7107 “diaig 883 1LG08VSly Ly penujjuod L1
ST3A0W NO d3sn NOT1d 14DS3G "ON ldvd 3000 S7300W NO a3en o’ NOI1d140%3g "ON Levd 300D
Tlel Tveel CelCl TCeel TOlel TOeC ThaeT OLel-=L1STT SIdVd STaNdd

e



C@mﬁ@ Trailers

!

Q@ﬁﬁﬁﬁ&ﬁz

Fésﬁeisg

1898G Q17 161-6SLF §
/ X viel ‘el “edel Wial i9lalcly

X CleLgsst ‘edey widy goygicy
X 0LELT0651708¢ 1 ‘edel widl 20laiclv
X 0LgL fedel widl wiiBSLY
IX go¢y fedep widl <15y
o507 UBWB{O)  [GPEEEI D g [X 09¢1 ‘edey widl $91g/S/b ¢

71-"y6-"12380 SWeN SBOIEPUSSI L G50-62]7 B34 8P11S 4000 USsIoS 1261-1Cih %
elel’c6el “1eosqg swey eoreses  zzoyacs b S 8PS 6LIOVSiv

01-°06¢1 “ 1eoaq suey suimApuesg  /043¢¢s Y

q 08¢ 8PIS  CLLO0ZLY
08¢l “{eoag sBuoy Asjjep LG0QCs sy 8PIS  LL0DLELY

0L&l 1ed8Q eweN BungsAlieg Z9v0¢sLy 12y 8PS QLZ~65Ly €

S9¢1 ‘1eveq swey |eqey 650~65 LY ZW Spnis ergelsnlpy (QLivocly 7
09¢! “1209q suwey te|uch T6L-65LY  / pey ‘dwen Jevdep 8DIS [1eiacs/iy |

NOTL1d 40530 TON L¥vd 3065 NO I Ld [H3S3a "ON L¥vd 3000 n
SLdvd "OSIW B 3dVL WIMI-—T3Nvd gvad 1HS 5
“Adontep JoL J8bUo} A1LUbI|S eMel Aeuw pue sweli Mools Lou ENY Sd8qunu fJded Libjp usAes ||y HERTY

“+iun ued peojud

8de Asyj  -unoy 4o sebeyord Uy Ajuo peddiys sue pue sbeyoed e 04 Jnoy paxoed ede Asyi jeyl 84E0(puUl "OL® W, Duimoys swey
‘eBeyoed e o} suo plos eue Asyl  rAjquesse eyy uj omi SOUWL pesn ede Asyr yeyy efedipuy tole ,7x,, Buimoys suey

PLEL TpegL ‘ISt fgect ‘oigy ‘06¢1 ®U4 uo pasn sy rued eyl +BU4 segeOipul 4| ‘sdeedde uS,06g 1y edoypm

rdeed syl ssBesyoed |sued Yt Ul lou aue Asyl se siededss MM
peddiys sue soboq pue SIEOSQ ||y ‘umo4g SLe2j000Y] sue sjeoeg pue sobol  tuojop wesan UOUJSA Lunoly ede sjaueq Apog ||y
Tieued |lem
Aue Joy ezis or i1no aq UBD  "u8/1L 8l X ,8%F ‘Bujjsusg |iem $0 199Ys ouo sujejuod ebeoey jeuey | e [BSJIBALUN |OSY~1 L yy
wedbeig siaed uo umoys Lou SidBdy
L A - TN Y G98-20Z 1 %
Hy = 0 * rerey Jerdepy yope Q0PVYe Lix
Iy = = m === = Alssy yore LGOGOSLLy <9 fty =0 s X BUI ysng uV/e  68e-YS/ by
[ty * * = " TSET [UB T Bel 1880~y $9 Py = m = m e v e 2+ 501 08UU0Y 8eZ-vSliby
[ A =Y W PLB-C07 ] & PLEL “PESL ‘SICL TEBSL mmmmm SSBUJBH [BURYd ¥lG~6C /1y
By = s v =« Bujysng /S B8T-PLLvy 0Ll ‘0651 “UBEL “0LE}=mmmm SSBUJRH [8URd  /99VYGE /Ty
Ly © ° © t v Aissy 4uBiq Bel |lecwbesy <o LIVttt ply “Lewuiodg Bey |81 -7¢) by
A P ER e Liel 1/80~viiy 29 tly = * " »oelg ‘uedung Jsqgny CLO-LS L%
fly = - e RSEY [uB S 118l |ZaE~VELY 19 (I e e e e jeued Jeey [ 1010sssy 8¢
11y ° ~umodg o005 “paens ASQUNg Ty REaRC T 09 O8S 1071t Ao DU P RO 8O T 61 S —1E pn)
vlel fpecl T T IR ‘ede] WOl %oigrciv Si06¢1 0BTy T T T E o EE 118 PUT Je8y [6/1007L7
[ R fadel wial jorgzgsy OLel * ° ottt yyey pul Jesy 8¢ ~-LSLY 9g
glel Tgegl T T T T TR *ode Widl G8igiciv 0L¢ © Tttt c Dnid [eldly f8sug YOS ~veLly
S VR B ‘edel widl ¢olascsy 81buy 19¢1yIgLY
OLEL 06CL 08EL =+ 7 v v tix fedel widl €9iamiciv My »n v o= » » yeoeq uoiine) legvisLy  bgg
OLEL 06CL08EL = = ¢ = » = -« X fedel wiay zoygsose 0Ll U0 LON(BJIM puUnoug) jeujude) ezeenbs Qgi-z¢/y  dee
OLgl =+ = = TR Tede) WAL 618y OLel UG oy * ¢ v+ sggygey 484834 QB9VeTLY  Ogg
Olgl * " =ttt v tix ‘edey wia) VLGS 65 OLEl YO 4ON * © " " " uC|Susix3 ssau.ey leL9Vesly UG
S7300A NO @3sn NOtLd180S30 ‘ON Ld¥d 3000 ST3A0W NO G45h NOILd 140530 ON 1dvd 3002

TLel TYeel Celel Cael Tolel TUEeT Ustl T0Le1=-I8TT 51ava o landd




Trim Tape
Separafor Pkgs

ﬁﬁmﬁéﬁg Trailers T

LEFT BODY PANEL--TRIM_TAPE & MiSCELLANEOUS PARTS

,zf, {~§=;:,,_
QPaAIO

1979 1300 SERIES
TRIM TAPE
ONE-PATTERN DES [GN

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1. 4733B1321 Side Marker Lamp

2 _4730A1181 Adjustable Studs, M2 1300 SERIES TRIM TAPEL

3 4739-268 1360 Side Rail
4737A021 1365 Side Rail 4737B161 Red & Brown, 334", 1360, 1394, 1314
4734AR177 Side Rail, 1370,1380 47378164 Red & Brown, 44 3/8",1360,1394,1314
4734B176 __Side Rail, 1390's 47378174 Yellow & Brown, 334", 1365, 1370

4 A737B2581 Drapery Track, M2 47378175 Yellow & Brown,44 3/8", 1365, 1370

5 4733A7%31 Cable Hatch : 47378162 Orange & Brown, 334", 1380, 1390, 1310

6 4733B461 Coleman Logo 47378165 Orange & Brown,44 3/8",1380,1390,-10

7 473181711 Fill Spout : 47378163 Green & Brown, 334", 1393, 1310

8 4737B164 Trim Tape, 1360 47378166 Green & Brown,44 3/8", 1393, 1310
47378175 Trim Tape, 1370,1365
47378165 Trim Tape, 1380 x1 NOTE: 334" Tape is Three-Pattern Design
47378165 Trim Tape, 1390 x2 44 3/8" Tape is Four-Pattern Design
47378166 Trim Tape, 1393 x2
47378164 Trim Tape, 1394 x2 )

9 4734A0681 Drain Spout LR LAPL-—ERONT PANELS

0 475281521 City Fill 4737B161 Red & Brown, 334, 1360, 1394,1514

11 47378175 Trim Tape, 1365 x1 47378164 Red & Brown, 44 3/8",1360,1394,1314

47378174 Yellow & Brown,33%", 1365, 1370

47378164  Trim Tape, 1394 xi
4737B166 Trim Tape, 1393 x1 4737B175 Yellow & Brown, 44 3/8", 1365, 1370 -

47378165 Trim Tape, 1390 x1 47378162 Orange & Brown, 334", 1380, 1390, 1310
47378162 Trim Tape, 1380 x2 47378165 Orange & Brown,44 3/8",1380,-90,-10

47578174 Trim Tape, 1370 x2 4737B163 Green & Brown, 353", 1393, 1310
4737B164 Trim Tape, 1360 x1 4737B166 Green & Brown 44 3/8“, 1393, 1310
; . SEPARATOR_PULLEY PACKAGE
gé?ﬁ?ﬁi@éﬂ ?%g i @ 471586371 Separator Pulley Package, 1360, 1365
~3 1370 and 1380
3 » 4714A6371 Separator Pulley Package, 1390's
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 472001561 Long Pin, M2
- 2 1204B108  Cotter Pin, x4
3 4710-3621 Roll Pin, M4
4 4715-537 Steel Pulley & Bearing
5 47158566 Separator (Sold in 4715B86%71)

4739A516  Separator (Sold in 4714A6371)

23



Lower Galley

MODEL 1380 SHOWN

LOWER GALLEY ASSTY, 4737D521, 1370
LOWER GALLEY ASS'Y, 4733D694, 1380
LOWER GALLEY ASS*vy, 4739A526, 1313,1393

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 4739~195 Lower Galley Top, 1370
MODEL 1360 SHOWN 4734C097 Lower Galliey Top, 1380
4739A012  Lower Galley Top, 1313, 1393
*1103B0806 Screw (Gal. Side fo Top) B
2 47348096  Lower Galley Back 1380
LOWER GALLEY ASS'Y, 4737B588, 1360 47347466 Lower Galley Back 1313, 1393
LOWER GALLEY ASS'Y, 4737-596, 1365 Not used 1370
3 4731A1361 Angle, 1370 x3, 1380, x2
CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION Not used 1313, 1393
i 4737-107 Lower Galley Top, 1360 *1103B0806 Screw, x2 (Angle fo L. Galley)
*¥1103B0806 Screw (Galley Side to Top) 4 4734A3181 Drawer Guide, x2, not use 1370
2 4734B096 Rear Galley Back, 1360 1380 x6, 1313, 1393 x4
NoT used on 1365 *1203-870 Rivet (D Guide fo G. Back)
3 4731A1361 Angle, 1360 x1, 1365 %2 used 1380, 1313, 1393
*1103B0806 Screw, x2 each angle, (Angle o *1203C248 Rivet (D.Guide to Latch Sup.)
Lower Galley) 5 4733-4661 Drawer, 1380 x3, 1313,1393 x2
4 4734A3181 Drawer Guide, x2, 1360 Only Not used on 1370
*¥1203-870 Rivet (D. Guide to Gal. Back) 6 4737201 Lower Galley Cabinef Frt. 1380
¥1203C248 Rivet (D Guide to L. Support) See Code 8 for complete galley
5 4733-4661 Drawer, x1 1360 Only front for 1370,1313, 1393
6 Number not assigned 7 Number not assigned
7 47336391 Latch & Strike Ass'y 8 4737B307 Lower Galley Front, 1370
*1203C248 Rivet 4734R497  Lower Galley Front, 1380
8 47378391 Galley Front, 1360 4739A011  Lower Galley Front, 1313, 1393
4757-466 Galley Front, 1365 Lower Galley Front for 1370,
9 Number not assigned 1313, 1393 are complete one-
10 4739~5321 Door Ass'y, x2, 1360, 1365 piece galley front.
11 4739-050 Door Pull, Ant. Copper 9 4739-5321 Door Ass'y, x3 each L. Galley
*¥4739-~052  Screw, {(Door Pull to Door) 10 4733-6391 Latch & Strike Assty
12 4739-037 Panel (Door} *¥1203C248 Rijvet
13 4739-051 Hinge, x2 11 4739-050 Door Pull, Ant. Copper, 1360
%¥4739-052 Screws, Antique Copper (H. 1o D.) *4739-052  Screw (Door Pull +o Door)
*¥1203-895 Rivet, Black (Hinge to Galley) 12 4739-051 Hinge x2
14 Number not assigned *4739-052 Screws, Ant. Copper
15 4733D0541 Latch Support *1203-895 Rivet, Black, (Hinge to Galley)
*¥4733-060 Rivet (Support to Galley) 13 4739-037 Door Panel
16 4737~-324 Cabinet Side, Left, 1365 14 473300541 Latch Support
4733E029 Cabinet Side, left, 1360 *4733-060 Rivet (Support to Galley)
17 4734~435 Snap Bushing 15 4739-227 Lower Gailey Side, Left, 1370
47338029 Cabinet Panel, Left, 1380
*Not shown on Parts Diagram. 4737A228 Gallev Side Panel. Left
16 4734~435 Snap Bushing, 1370 x2, 1380 x3,
1313, 1393 x4
¥4739-03% Cabinet Side Paneli, Rgt. 1313,

24

and 1393




Campéﬁg Trailers

LOWER GALLEY ASSEMBLY, 4739-515. 1390, 1310

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
] 4734B247 Lower Galley Top
¥1103B0806 Screw (Galley Side to Top)
2 4733D0541 Latch Support
*4733-060 Rivet (Sup. to Frt. G. Panel)
3 4731A1361 Angle, x2
*1103B0806 Screw x2 each angle
4 4737~-461 Cabinet Divider
5 4734B477 Cabinet Right Front Panel
6 4739-5321 Door Assembly
*4733~6391 Latch & Strike Ass'y
*¥1203C248 Rivet
7 4739~050 Door Pull, Ant. Copper
*4739~052  Screw (Door Pull +o Door)
8 4739-051 Hinge, x2
*4739-052 Screws, Ant. Copper
*1203~895 Rivet, Black (Hinge to Galley)
9 4733B035 Cabinet Left Front Panel
10 4733E029 Cabinet Side Panel
*4734-435 Snap Bushing, xB

*Parts Not Shown on Parts Diagram.
|

i
H
H

LOWER GALLEY ASS'Y, 4739-561, 1394, 1314

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE bART NO. DESCRIPTION

i 4739-091 Lower Galley Top 7 4739-050 Door Pull, Ant. Copper
*1103B0806 _Screw (Galley Side +o Top) x13 *¥4739-052  Screw (Door Pull +o Door)

pa 4720A0721 Cooler Clips, M2 8 4739~5321 Door Asstly
*1103B1008 Screw, x2 each clip ®4739-037 Panel (Door)

3 4731A1361 Angle, x1 *4733-6391 Latch & Strike Ass'y
*1103B0806 Screw, x2 each angle,A. to L.G. *1203C248 Rivet

4 4733D0541 Latch Support 9 4739-051" Hinge, x2, Ant. Copper

- *4733-060 _Rivet (Support o Galley) *4739-052  Screws, Ant. Copper

5 4739-033 Cabinet Side Panel, Left *1203-895 Rivet, Black (Hinge 1o Galley)
*4734-435  Snap Bushing 10 4739-092 Cabinet Spacer

6 4739A011 Galley Front Panel 11 4733A027 Cabinet Side Panel, Leit

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram,

25



i,

d

Door & Potti Cubinets
hest of Drawers

DOOR CABINET ASS'Y, 4739-596, 1390, 1310
POTT! CABINET ASS'Y, 4739A546

1310,1390

CODE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1

1a

4739-5951

*4739A057
R®4T39A153
*1103E1008
¥4739-157

Potti Cabinet Top Ass'y.--
contains la through 1d.
Cabinet Top Only,Egyptian Marble
Cabinet Hinge

Screws, x4 (Hinge to Lg Top)
Protector Track--Stapled to
underside of top,

4739-158
*1103E1008

Short Potti Top, Egyptian Marble
Screws, x4 (Hinge to Lg C. Top)

4739-155
*1103£1008

Support Angle
Screw, x8

4739~162

Cabinet Side Panel, Right

4720A0721
*1103B0806

Coocler Clip, M2
Screw, x4, Two on each clip

47391591

Cabinet Top, Egyptian Marble

4739~-160

Potti Cabinet Brace

473300541
*4733-060

Latch Support
Rivet, x4

4739-050
*4739-052

Door Pull
Screw, x2 each pull

4739-5321
*4733-6391
*12030248

Door Ass'y
Latch & Strike Ass'y
Rivet

*Parts not shown

in Parts Diagram.

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
11 4739~051 Hinge
#4739-052 Screw x3 ea. Hinge (Hinge to Dr)
®1203-895 Rivet (Hinge to Cab.) x 2
12 4739-059 Cabinet Front Panel o
13 4739-161 Potti Cabinet Brace
14 4739~152 Docr Cabinet Side Panel
15 473%7-419 Recessed Mount
*4734-186  Rivet, x4
16 4737-194 Mounting Bracket, Fire Ext.
) 1203~871 Rivet, x2
17 4737-555 Fire Extinguisher
18 4739-071 Pull (Round Knob)
*10272B0814 Screw
19 4739A5421 Door Ass'y, Inciudes Codes 18 &
19a.
19a  ¥*4739A150 Hinge

*1103E1008 Screw, x4 Hinge to Door, x4

CHEST OF DRAWERS, 4739A550, 1310, 1314, 1390, 1394

CODE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

Note:

Top of Chest is Lower Galley Top.

4739-077

Side Panel, x2

4739~-078

Chest Back Panel

4739-072

Silverware Drawer

4739-071

Drawer Tray, Shallow, x2

4739~-133

Drawer Front

[RR AN 11 NS TUN) E T

4739075
*1022B0814

Drawer Pull (Knob) x3
Screw, x1 each knob

4739-070

Drawer Trays, Deep, x6

4739-073

Drawer Front (Lower Drawers)

Wi~y

4739-050
*4739-052

Drawer Pull, Antique Copper
Screw, Antique Copper

*4739-076

T-Slide, x9 (Plastic Strip
under each Drawer.)

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.




Door Cabinet
Potti Cabinet

C@mm@g Trailers

CABINET ASS'Y, 4739A562, 1394, 1314
POTTI CABINET ASS'Y, 4759-574, 1394, 1314

!

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION COBE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 4739R066 _ Cabinet Top 12 4739-075 Door Pull

2 4731A1361 Angle *1022B0814 Screw (used on Door Pull)
*1103E1008 Screw, each angle 13 4739-173 Cabinet Side, Right

3 4739-297 Potti Cabinet Lid Support 14 4733D0541 Latch suppor+§}

4 4739-181  Support Angle ¥4733-060  Rivet, x4 e
*1201B695 Nut, x2 (Angle to side & top) 15 4739-092 Cabinet Spacer
*1016B1018 Screw, xZ2(Angle to side & top) 16 4739-050 Door Pull, Ant. Copper
¥12026026 Washer,x2(Angle to side & top) ¥4739-052 _Screw (Door Pull to Door)

5 4739-179 Potti Cabinet Top, Short 17 4739-5321 Door Ass'y, Complete
*1103E1008 Screw x4 (S Top 1o hinge) ¥4733-6391 Latch & Strike Pkg.

6 4739A153 Cabinet Hinge 18 4739-051 Hinge, x2
*1103FE1008 Screw, (Hinge to 4739-175 Top) *¥4739-052 Screws, Ant. Copper

Ta ¥4739-575 Potti Top Ass'y, Complete,this 19 47338035 Cabinet Front

is Code 5, 6, and 7. 20 47338027 Cabinet Side Panel, Left

7 4739-175 Potti Cabinet Top Only. 21 4737-419 Recessed Mount, Fire Ext.

8 4739-180 Potti Cabinet Side, Right *4734-186  Screw, x4

9 4739A093 Wardrobe Slide 22 4737-194 Mounting Bracket, Fire Ext.

10 4739-178 Potti Cabinet Angle *1203-871 Pop Rivet, Mtq. Bracket
*1103E1008 Screw x7 on above angle 23 4737-555 Fire Extinquisher
11 4739-576 Door Ass'y (includes hinge, *¥4739-123  Door Fastener Compiete
- door panel & Pull
# *4739~176 Door Panel
*4739A150 Hinge
*1103E1008 Screw (Hinge to Door) *Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

27




Upper Galley

All Models
UPPER GALLEY ASS'Y, 4737D587, 1360
UPPER GALLEY ASS'Y, 4739-544, 1365
UPPER GALLEY ASS'Y, 4737C553, 1370
UPPER GALLEY ASS'Y 473530699, 1380, 1390's
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION

ta Upper Galley Back Panel, Leff Rear
4737-207 1360 5
4737-117 1365, 1370 :
4737-216 1380, 1390's !

1o Upper Galley Back Panel, Right Rear
4737-105 1360 ;
4737-115 1365, 1370
4737-207 1380, 1390'7s : o

2 - Upper Galley Back Panel, Center
4737-207 1360 x2, 1380, 13901 x2

4737-117 1365, 1370, x2
3 4734A0671 Drain Trap
*4714-106 Drain Trap Clip
*4734-329  Foam Gasket o
4 4730C3151 Basket Strainer
_ *4714A0661 Crumb Cup o
5 4734A0991 Towel Rack, Short (14 1/2')
1360, 1380, 1390's x
4734A0841 Towel Rack (Ctr'd) 1365, 1370
*¥1016B1018 Machine Screw
~ *12018695 Keps Nut
6 Number not assigned.
7 472003491 Sink, Coppertone, 1365, 1370 ) 4
471080301 Sink, Stain. Steel,-60,-80,-00's CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
8 4734-0161 Faucet Pump, All except LiD's 48P37 Stove, Safari, 3-Br. Chrome
*1103B80814 Screw, x4 each pump used as sub for above on 1380,
*4714-0461 FauceT Pump Repair Kit 1390%s. Identified by screws
TX4714-3001 Electric Water Pump, ILTD's holding cook top to stove.
¥4739-1241 Faucet Switch & Yoke) LTD's Must order from vendor. Llse
9 4720A4511 Stove Cover Support, | 1360 special Galley Top
10 Stove Cover Ass'y, 471000311 Stove, 3-Br. Chrome, ldentified
4739-6021 Cover for 4739-2921 1360 Late as Model 2203D.Has oblong knots,
Models, Canadian Stoye 1380, 1390's, Early Models
473485591 Cover, for 4714B0301[stove, *4737A554  Gae Supply Line, 1360,-65, -70
1360 Early Models, 2tBr. Chrome ¥47100654  Cas Supply Line, 1380, 1390's
4739-2881 Cover, Coppertone, for 4739-2871 *4730A3431 Gas Hose, all models
2-Br Stove, 1365, 1370 *1201-870 Hose Clamp, x2 on Supply Line
4739-6011 Cover, for 4739-2931, 3-Br, *1103E1008 Screw~-used on clamp
Canadian, 1380, 1390!s, Late 13 4734A0991 Towel Rack, 1360
Models 4734R0841 Towel Rack, Ctr'd) (22 3/16™)
4733A5581 Cover, 3-Br. Chrome,;Sattler—- x1 on 1365, 1370
Early Model 1380, 1390's 4734A0841 Towel Rack (Right) 1380, 1390's
Cover for Safari, Order from *1201B695 Keps Nut
Vendor, cover for 48P37 Stove *1016B1018 Bol+
*4737A144 Hinge Plate,xZ, 1380] 1390's
*4733-060 Rivet, x2 each HingeiPlate 14 4733-402  Stove Cover Strike, not 1365
11 4733-401 Stove Cover Latch ¥1103E1008 Screw, not 1365
*#1203C248 Rivet, x2 15 Upper Galley Top, All Egvptian Marble
12 4739-2871 Stove, Safari, 2-Br,|Coppertone 4737B1131 1365, 1370
1365, 1370, Late Models 4737E0481 1360 Late Models
4714C0301 Stove, Coleman, 2-BriCoppertone 473700481 1360 Farly Models
Early Model 1365, 1370 4739A1041 1380, 1390's Early Modeis
ldentified as Model 2202D 473981041, 1380, 1390's Late Models
4739-2921 Stove, 2-Br., Chromej, Canadian *¥4734-396 Warning Decal
. Identified by screws]holding 16 4737-2061 Upp. G. Side Panel,1360,80,90's
cook top to stove, 2P02K, 4757-112 Upp. C. Side Panel 1365,1370
1360 Late Models 17 __Number not assigned.
4714B0301 Stove, Coleman, Z-Bry,Chrome 18 473785171 Door Ass'y, 1365, 1370
1360 Early Models, 4759A5351 Door Ass'y, 1360,1380,1390's
ldentified as 2202D 19 *1203-895 Rivet, Black, (Hinge +o G.Frt.)
4739-2931 Stove, 3-Br., Chrome,Canadian 4739-050 Door Pull, Antique Copper
ldentified by screws| holding *4739-052 Screw, #6 x 3/8" Antique C.
cook fop to stove, 2P03K, 20 4739-051 Hinge, x2, Antique Copper
1380, 1390's Late Models 28 *4739-052  Screw, Antique Copper




@ﬁﬁ??gﬁg Trailers

» Sioves
Canvas Support Ass'y

UPPER GALLEY~--ALL MODE LS-~Continued

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
21 4737-106 Galley Hings, 1360, 1365, 1370
4733A215  Galley Hinge, 1380, 1390's
*4753-060 Rivet, x9, (Hinge fo U. Galley)
22 406-00-000-53 Edge Moulding~-Use around
holes for hose.

23 4737C029  Upper Galley Front, 1360
4737A111  Upper Galley Front, 1365,1370
47330044  Upper Galley Frt.,1380,1390's

24 4733C045 Latch Support
25 A4733-6391 Latch & Strike Assty

¥1203C248 Rivet, x2 each latch
26 4737C045 Latch Support, 1360, 1365, 1370
4757A086 _Latch Support, 1380, 1390's

27 4737-072 Rubber Bumper, 1360, 1365, 1370
¥473080981 Retaining Ring, 1360, 1365, 1370

28  4737B323%  Upper Galley Bottom, 1370
47370254 Upper Galley Bottom, 1360, 1365
4737C215  Upper Galley Bottom, 1380,1390's
*4733-299 Galley Inst. Decal

*Not shown on. Parts Diagram.

STOVES, BRUSHED CHROME, LATE MODEL TRAILERS

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION

4739-2921 2-Burner, Modei 2202K, 1360
4739-2931 3-Br., Model 2203K, 1380,1390's

1 2202K503 Burner Box Ass'y, 2-Burner Stove
2203K503  Burner Box Ass'y, 3-Burner Stove

2 2202-819 Right Burner, 2-Burner Stove
2203-855 Right Burner, 3-Burner Stove

3 2202~850 Left Burner, 2-Burner Stove
2203-887 Left Burner, 3-Burner Stove

4 2203-850 Front Burner,3-Br. Stove Only

5 2202A3361 Burner Valve, used on both stoves

6 2202K5271 Manifold Pipe Ass'y, 2-Br.stove
2203K5271 Manifold Pipe Assty,3-Br. stove

7 2208K357 Inlet Bushing=-—used both stoves

8 2202K5921 Throw-In-Bag, 2-Br. Stove
2203K5921 Throw-In-Bag, 3-Br. Stove

9 2205A3371 Knob, (Round)--Both Stoves

10 2202A3391 Grate, Both Stoves

11 2208~3441 Grate Clip Pkg., 2-Burner Stove
2208-3341 Grate Clip Pkq., 3Burner Stove

12 821-121 3/8" Flare Nut, both stoves

13 4714C6051 Cook Top, Brushed Chrome, 2-Br,

4714C6031 Cook Top, Brushed Chrome, 3-Br.

Most of the parts [isted above will be

drop-shipped from Canada.

Note:

COOK STOVES  FEARLY MODEL TRAILERS

4714B0301, Brushed Chrome, 2-Burner, 1360

4714C0301, Coppertone, Z2-Burner, 1365, 1370

471000311, Br. Chrome, 3-Burner, 1380, 1390's

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 4714-3321 Burner Box, 2-Burner Stove
4714-3291 Burner Box, 3-Burner Stove

2 4714-3301 Right Burner, 2-Burnef Stove
4714-3271 Right Burner, 3-Burner Stove

3 4714-3311 Left Burner, 2-Burner Stove
4714-3281 Lett Burner, 3-Burner Stove

4 4714~3261 Front Burner, 3-Burner Stove

5 2202B3361 Burner Valve, (Both Stoves)

6 2202D5271 Manifold Pipe Ass'y, 2-Br Stove
220305271 Manifold Pipe Ass'y, 3-Br Stove

7 2208-357 inlet Bushing--Used Both Stoves

8 2202A5911 Throw=-in-Bag, 2-Br Stove
2203A5911 Throw-1n-Bag, 3-Br Stove

9 2205B3371 Knob-~used on both Stoves

0 2202A3391 Grate-~Used on both stoves

1 2208-5901 Grate Clip Pkg. (Pkg. of 9)

2

3

2226-312  Requlator--Used on both Stoves

*4714-6061 Cook Top, Coppertone, 2-Br Stove

{ *4714B6051 Cook Top, Br. Chrome, 2-Br Stove

] *4714B6031 Cook Top, Br. Chrome,3-Br Stove
NOTE: All 7 digit part numbers are not stock items
and may take slightly longer for delivery.

Canvas Support Ass'y

X0

=5 o mmmmnn]0)

OnS
®-1L-

CANVAS SUPPORT--4720E5971
CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION

8470-169 Pin, Yellow

* Outer Support
4714-5491 Lock & Key Assembty
* Inner Support
4734-670 Spring Ass'y
4730A464 Tube Closure

OV U1 3 4 N s

¥Sold only in 4720E5971

o]




Stoves, Safari
Drape Misc.

LI

3-Br. Safari Stove CE)

2-Br. Safari Stove

2
4
_—
i
»
. 5

COOK STOVE, 4739-2871, 1365, 1370 LATE MODELS
2-Burner, Coppertone, Safari, 43C26

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION = o
COOK STOVE, 48P37, Safari, 3-BR. CHROME

4714-4801 Main Top, Coppertone

1
2 4714-481 _ Grate Clip
3 4714-4821 Grate CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
4 4714~4831 Knob Pan 1 4714~4941 45902 Main Top, Chrome
5 4714-484  Knob (Round) 2 4714-481 Grate Clip
6 4714-4851 Left Burner 3 45641 Grate, Rear
7 4714~4861 Right Burner 4 45502 Grate, Front
8 4714~487 Spring Catch 5 4714-484 Knob
9 4714-4881 Valve 6 45062 Knob Pan
10 4714-490 Manifold Pipe 7 45646 Burner, Left Rear
11 4714-491 Inlet Fitfing 8 45806R Tie-Down Screw
12 4714-489 Pressure Requlator 9 45547 Burner, Right Rear
13 4714-492 Tie-Down Screw 10 4714-487 Spring Catch
*4714-49% Adapter 11 45648R Valve, Rear
12 Number not assigned
*Not shown on Parts Diagram. 15 45611 Manifold Pipe
14 45649 Valve, Front
15 45645 Burner, Front

16 4714-489 45521 Pressure Requlator
*45081 Burner Box

MISCELLANEQUS ITEMS USED WITH DRAPES Parts without part number can be Vendor Drop~
Shipped. Send complete description.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

4724-073 S~Hooks (4 in every Drapery Pkg.)

1201B502 Hex Head Nut ) This nut and Screw are

1020A0404 Machine Screw ) used as Drapery Stop.

473782581 Drapery Track, M2—-Contains Two pieces
64" Long. Not used on 1365 or 1370
because Alum Ex¥. is built in top.

4737A240  Screw, #5 x 3/8" Black--Used +o install
drapery frack

816-00-116-00 Drapery Tabs (Sold by Yard)

NOTE: Drapery Packages contain Drapes, four
S-Hooks, four each nuts & screws, and
four Tie-Backs. Track not included.

30



Work Cobinet
Storage Cabinet

WORK CABINET ASStY, 4733F693,1380, 1314, 1394

WORK CABINET ASSTY, 4733E688, 1310, 1390
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4737-2061 Upper Galley Side Pane!
2 A737-207 Cabinet Back, Left Side
3 4734A0991 Towel Rack, Short

*1016B1018 Bolt, x4
*12018695  Keps Nut, x4

Number notT assigned

i

4734C0931 Work Cabinet Top, 1380, 1314,-94
4734C085 Work Cabinet Top, 1390, 1370
*1103B1008 Screw, (Sides to top)

oy

4737A208 U. G. Back Panel, Rgt. 1380,
1314, 1394

U. G. Back Panel, Rgt. 1310,
1390

4737-216

Work Cabinet Front. 1380, 1314,

1394
Work Cabinet Front,1310,1390

4734C092

4737A242

4739A5351 Door Ass'y, Complete

O oo

4739-051  Door Hinge
*4739-052  Screw (Hinge to Door)

*1203-895 Rivet (Hinge to Cab. Front)

10

Number not assigned

11

4739-050 Door Putl, Ant. Copper
*4739-052 Screws, Ant. Copper

4734A086 U. G, Cabinet Hinge, 1310,1390
47348094 U. 6. Cab. Hinge, 1380,1394,1314
*4733-060 Rivet, Brown (Hinge to C. Bottom)

*1103B0808 Screw x3{Hinge to Lower Galley)

13

4733-6391 Latch & Strike Ass'ty
*1203C248 Rivet (Latch To L. Support)

14

4733C045 latch Support

15

47378243 Work Cabinet Bottom, 1390, 1310
4737C214  Work Cabinet Bottom, 1380,
1314, 1394

#473%-060 Brown Rivets

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

SEAT

STORAGE CABINET ASS'Y, 4734B631,
STORAGE CABINET ASS'Y, 47398527, 131%

—

/ﬁ/ -
@ Model 1380 Shown

CABINET ASS'Y, 4737B580, 1390, 1310
1380

1393

24

CODE

P

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1

2

473380271 Side Panel, Left,1380,131%,
4739-058 Side Panel, Leff, 1390. 151

4731A1361 Angle, 1380, 1313, 1393
Not on 1390 or 1310 Seat Cab.

_*1103B0806 Screw, x2 each angle

3

STORAGE CABINET TOP

4733E1841 Egyptian Marble 1380
47398023 Egyptian Marbie, 1313, 1393
4739-055 Egyptian Marblie, 1390, 1310
*1103E1008 Screw, x9 (Panel to Top)

4

5

4720A0721 Cooler Clips, M2,1380,1313,1393
Not used on 1390, 1310

*1103B0608 Screw, x? each clip

47338026  Cab. Side Panel, R. 1380,-10,-90

4739-239 Cab. Side Panel, Rgt., 1313, 1393

47338035 Cab. Front Panel, 1380,1313, 1393
4739-059 Cab. Front Panei 1390, 1310

~3

4739-5321 Door "Ass!

4739-050 Door Pull, Antique Copper color
*4739~052 Screws, Antique Copper

4739-051 Hinge, Antique Copper finish
¥4739-052  Screw, Antique Copper
*¥1203-895 Rivet (Hinge to Front) x2

473300541 Latch Support
: *4733-060 Rivet, x4 (Support to Pane!)

4733-6391 Latch & Strike Pkg.
¥1203C248 Rivet (Latch to tatch Support)

4737-419 Recessed Mount, 1380,1313,1393
Not used on 1390,1310 Seat Cab,

*4734-186  Rivet, xd

4737-194 Mounting Bracket (Fire Ext.)
used 1380,1313,139%
Not on 1390, 1310 Seat Cabinet.

*1203-871 Rivet, x2

14

4737-555 Fire ExTinguiSher,1380,?313,@93

Not used on 1390,1310 Seat Cab.

¥4739-024  Cabinet Spacer--Used only on

1213, 1393 Storage Cabinet

*Not

shown on Parts Diagram.




Seat Ass'y
Sprocket Ass'y

(2

SEAT FRAME ASSEMBLY, CURBSIDE, 1360, 1365

7515516 Lurbside ceat Frame Assty, 1300, 1365

(Cushion & Back Rests not included in 4737B516)

CODE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1

+CUSHION ASS'Y
472485271 1360, 39 1/4"xi6 13/16"
4724-6161 1365, 39 1/4"x16 13/16"

XS"
x3"

+CUSHION COVER ASS'Y
4725K5551 1360
4723-6161 1365

+BACK REST ASS'Y
472485281 1360, 39 1/4" x 19 1/2"
4724-6171 1365, 39 1/4" x 19 1/2"

XB“
X:’)"

+BACK REST COVER
4725K5721 1360
4724-6031 1365

4710A2681 Table Stop Bufton, x3
%47%1-387 Bol+ (used on stop on T. Rest)
*¥1103B1016 Screw {used on stop on S.5upp.)

4733C008 Seat Cushion Support
*4733-060 Rivet

4739-214 Seat Support

*¥4733-060

4737A311 Seat Brackel, Right
Rivet, x5

473%9-216 Table Rest, Curbside

10

4739-213 Front Panel

11

4737R%53 Floor Trim

12

4737B357
*1202B026
*4734~186
#473%9-295
*1203-886

Support Angle

Washer (Angle to Panel)

Rivet (Angle & Washer to Panel)
Bracket {(Flcor) xZ

Rivet (Bracket 1o Angle)

Recessed Mount
washer, x4, Mount to Panel
Rivel,x4, Washer & Mt To Panel)

4737-419
*1202B026
*473%4-186

47%7-555 Fire Extinguisher

CODE

15

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

4737-194
*1203-871

Mounting Bracket
Rivet, x2

4737A296
®4T3IA313

Side Panel, Knotty Pine Wood
Filoor Trim

4737A311  Seat Bracket, Left

4739-212  Seat Support Angles, %2

4739-215
*1103E1008

Seat Extension Top
Screws x7 (Top to Supports)

4734-386
12038221
4739295
*4733-060

Support Arm) (Parts shown

Rivet ) (assembled on
Bracket Y (drawing.

Rivet (Brkt o Cushion Support)

21

*Parts not shown

4733E030 Cushion Support

on Parts Diagram,

+COLORS OF CUSHIONS AND BACK RESTS

Mohawk Red and Brown Plaid Olefin--1360
Autumn Yellow & Brown Print Vinyl-~1365

32

Sprocket Ass'y

SPROCKET ASS'Y, 4720F5801

CODE

PART NO. DESCRIFTTON

1

4720F580 Crank & Sprocket Support, Part
1A and 1B are welded fogether

with bushings pressed in place

4730A340 Sprocket Shaft

4730B385 Steel Sprocket

473083381 Roil Pin, M6

47308382 Bearings, x2

1202-282 Washer

OV L (AN

All of the above parts are inciuded in
4720F5801 Sprocket Ass'y.

i




Seat Assy

C@mpiﬁg?r@siéyg
SEAT FRAME ASSEMBLY
47378516 C.S. 1360, 1356——Cte PhoE D
4733E5821 Roadside, 1360, 1365
4739-587 Curbside, 1370
4733F556  Roadside, 1370
4733E551 Curbside, 1380
4733E582 _Roadside, 1380
4733F555 Curbside, 1390, 1310
4733F556  Roadside, 1390. 1310
4737A649  Curbside Front, 1393, 1313
4733E551 Curbside Rear, 1393, 1313
4733E551 Roadside Front, 1393, 1313
4733E582 Roadside Rear, 1393, 1313
4737A649  Curbside Front, 1394, 1514
4733E551 _Roadside Front, 1394, 1314
CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 +CUSHION ASSEMBLIES
472485271 1360, 39 1/4 x 16 13/16 x3
4724~6161 1365, 39 1/4 x 16 13/16 x3
47236091 1370, 56 1/4 x 16 13/16 x3
473386631 1380, 39 1/4 x 16 13/16 x3
472545281 1390, 1310, 56 1/4x16 13/16 x3
4724-6411 1393,1313, 39 1/4x16 13/16 x3
Used x 3
4724M5441 1393,1313, 35 9/16%16 15/16 3
Used x1 4737A649 C.S. Frt “
472485441 1394,1314,35 9716%16 13716 =3 CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S
Right Side 4733F032 Seat Support, 1380, 1394,1314.CS
4724A6411 1394,1314,594x16 15/16 %3 Left 1393, 1310, 1360, 1365
+CUSHION COVERS 9 471082681 Stop Button
2 4725K5551 1360 for 472485271 ¥1103B1016 BolT (Used on Table Rest)
4723-6001 1365 for 4724-6161 10 4737A312  Seat Bracket, Right -
4723-6331 1370 for 4723-6091 *473%-060 Rivet
472806251 1380 for 473386631 11 4737-236 Seat Tab, Long T
472545561 1390, 1310, for 47255281 12 4733E196 Table Rest, C.5., 1370,1390,1370
4724A2351 1393, 1313, for 4724A5441 4733E197 Table Rest, R.S., 1370.1390. 1310
4723-6021 1393, 1313, for 4724-6411 47330186 Table Rest, C.5., 1380, 15131393,
4723A6021 1394, 1314, for 4724A6411 1314, 1394
472482351 1394, 1314, for 4724B5441 47330179 Table Rest, R.S.1380, 1360, 1365,
3 +BACK REST ASSEMBLIES 1313, 1393
472485281 1360,39%x19%x3 4757489 Table Rest, 1393, 1394 C.5.
4724-6171 1365, 394x%191x3 ) B
- 13 Number not Assianed
— % ! L
2;?;822?; ;g;g:ggg:;g;i; 14 4739016  Toe Moulding--not used on 1360,
472515821 1390, 1310, 564x194x3 Ssmse ’36515:5‘ 1370 .5, onl
TRAmOAZT 1313, 1995 X3, 594x195x3, Tof E 4714-450T Univ. WalT mome] Pra. 1570 05
Frt,Rgt, Rear, Left Rear AR i - o
4724A5431 1313,1393, x1,35 9/16x19% x3 4737-249  Divider Strip, 1570 C.S.
4724B5431 1514,1394, 35 9716 x194x3,Right 16 Number not assigned
472476421 1314,1394, 394x194x3, Left Side :; ST gggiegrﬂol issiqﬁid
¥ acket, lLe
! *i"éiﬁéii? ?gggfjs(?over for 4724B5281 19 4714-4501 g;;g;g;f g;;ggggg--:z%gg;gzgn
-~ - LR
pssacrd ;g?g: gover for PSR 20 4734-475 _Edge Moulding, 1370 Curbside
472806241 1380, Cover for 473336641 21 *jzgicggg gfzzncngéig Support
472545691 1390, 1310 for 472545821 - .
4723-6051 1313,1393, for 4724A5431,C5 Fr¥. *4737-419 nggségng;gjoEg;i Mount on Curb-
2123-0001 1515,1393, for 4724-6421 x3 ¥4737-194 Fire Ext. Moun+ingy8rk+ 1370 C.S.
4723A0061 1314,1594, for 4724A6421 *4757-555 Fire Extinguisher, [370 C.¢
4723A6051 1314,1394, for 4724B5431 XUT578557  Support Araleo r5is - T
? *fzgggfg?é g*op Button Pkg. 12028026 Washer (Support Angle fo Panel)
crew (Holds button to Seat Sup.) ¥4734-186  Rivet (Support Angle to Panel)
: a ,
? jg;ifgég 235h$22 iﬁgp?r?garfs shown *COLORS OF CUSHIONS AND BACK RESTS
4730-205 éegi Bracket) (Acsenbeq o Mohawk Red & Brown Plaid Olefin--1360, 1394, 1314
12038221 Rivet ) (Drawing Autumn Yellow & Brown Print Vinyl--1365, 1370
5 4733057 Seat S 1570 1316 1390 Musket Orange & Brown Plaid Olefin--1380, 1390-10
eat support, ’ ’ Cumberland Green & Brown Plaid Olefin--|39%. 3|3
4737B487  Seat Support, 1314,1394.0S Fri. :




Bed Assemblies

FRONT BED ASSEMBLIES, LESS MATTRESS

47370549
4720F540
47330650

1365

Long

1370, 1380, 1390, 1393, 1394

1310,1313,1314

REAR BED

ASSEMBLIES, LESS MATTRESS

47370540
4720H539

1365

1370, 1380,1390, 1310, 1393,
1313,1314,

1394

CODE  PART NO.
1 47357A5131 Canvas Support Ass'y.
*4737A263%1 Upper Support Ass'y
2 472005651 Bow Bracket Ass'y .
3 4720B402 Lashing Hook. . . .
*¥1203-884 Rivet, x1 each hook
4 FRONT BED EXTENSIONS
17575441 x1, 1365 Front Bed Extension
4731-6291 x1, 1365 Front Bed Extension
4731-6291 x2, 1370,1380,1390,1393,13p4
47336291 x2, 1310,1313,1314 (Long)
REAR BED EXTENSIONS
4737-5281 x2, 1365, Rear Bed Extension
4731-6291 %2, 1370,1380,1390,1310,1393, CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1313, 1394, 1314 12 MATTRESSES
5 %4734C447 Support Plate, 31 x2 1/16%, Ch. Y47724R5491 1365 Front, 1370 Frt. & Rear
Br.; Above Plywood on Bed +4724~-6491 1365 Rear 1365, Small xi
*4737-417 Support Plate, Lg., 6% X 6% 472565391 1380,1390,1310, Fri. & Rear
Below Plywood, Ch. Br.-—Not +4724-6%91 1313, 1393, Frt. & Rear
on 47370540 Rear Bed 1365 +4724-6121 1314, 1394, Frt. & Rear
*1040B1612 Bolt, #-20x3/4", x2 13 MATTRESS COVERS
NOTE: This bolt goes through +4724A5471 1365 Fri, 1370 Fri & Rear
473%4C447 Plate, through Plywood, +4723-5171 1365 Rear, Small
+through 4737-417 Plate and screws 1472565381 1380, 1390, 1310 (4725G5391)
) into weld nut in leq bracket +4723-5181 1313, 1393, Reg. (4724~6391)
6 4734-514 Leg Bracket--used all sup. legs 14723-5011 1314, 1394, Req.
%4720A2361 Support Rod & Pal Nufs 14 +472%-5961 Small Mattress, 1310
7 472005821 Front Bed Support, x2--all Reg. 14723-5971 Small Mattress, 1313
Beds, Ch. Brown, x2 . +4725F6201 Small Mattress, 1314
473%3C63%51 Long Front Bed Support, 310, 15 t472%6311 Small Mattress Cover, 1310
1313, 1314, %2 +4723-6301 Small Mattress Cover, 1313
8 7173785271 Rear Bed Support Ass'y, 1365 xZ +4725F6191 Small Mattress Cover 1314
47%4B5881 Rear Bed Support Ass'y, 1370,
1380, 1390, 1310,1393,1313},-94,~-14 TMATTRESS COLORS
9 4472080831 Nylon Wheel (All Bed Extensions) Top-~Mohawk Red/Brown Plaid Olefin,1360,1314,1394
+%4731A128 Shoulder Rivet (Rivet Hepd must Bottom—-=Solid Red Vinyl
be flush or below surface of Exi) Top~~Autumn Yellow/Brown Print Vinyl, 1365,1370
+%¥247720B5621 Roller Ass'y (All bed Exgtensions) Bottom--Yellow Clefin
%1203-883 Rivet (Roller to Bed Exiension) Top~~Musket Orange/Brown Plaid Olefin--1380, 1390
10 4720A0771 Bed Support Clips, M4 . . Al Bottom~-Plain Rust Vinyl 1310
*1203-884 Rivetf Top--Cumberland Green/Brown Plaid Olefin--
i1 206-00-000-39 Bed Seal (6 foof eagh Bed) Bottom--Plain Green Vinyl,-~1313, 1393

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.
+See Miscellaneous Page for detailed brea
+Color of Mattresses and Covers--see table
Items showing "x2" Efc. indicate they are

NOTE: All 7 digit part numbers are not g

kdown of parts.

above.

used tTimes two on assembly.
tock items and may take slightly longer for delivery.

They are sold one To package.

o A

s,
) W‘"}%ﬁm




C@mﬁ@ Trailers

Expandable Beds

EXPANDABLE BEDS—-~1360
4739620 Rear Bed Ass'y, lLess Mattress
4739~621 Front Bed Ass'y, Less Mattress

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 4737A5131 Canvas Support Ass'y
*¥4737A2631 Upper Support Ass'y

2 4720C5631 Bed Bracket Ass'y

3 4739-6191 Bed Extension Ass'y

*4731-471 Roller Spacer

*4720B5621 Roller Ass'y

4720B0831 Nylon Wheel

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION

14 4724A6121 Small Mattress, Rear X2, Frt, x2

15 4723A5011 Mattress Cover, x4
16 4724C5381 Large Mattress, 1360, x2

17 4724C5091 Lg. Mattress Cover

¥4720B402 Lashing Hook
*1203-884 Rivet, x1 each Hook

COLOR OF MATTRESSES

4739-260 Bed Channel
4739-257 Bed Hinge
*¥1203C872 Rivet, x9 (Hinge to Extension)

Oy s

7 4724-444 Expanda-Bed Flap (Canvas)
*1202B269 Washer, x8
*1103E1008 Screw, x4
g 4739A253 Mattress Support Extension
9 4739A254 Trim Brace (Holds Seal in Place)
10 406-00~000~39 Vinyl Bed Seal (71i™)
11 4720A0771 Bed Support Clips, M4
*1203-884 Rivet
12 473485881 Rear Bed Support Ass'y, Ch. Br.
4720D5821 Frt. Support Ass'y, Choc. Br,
*4720A2361 Support Rod & Pal Nuts
13 4734-514 Leg Bracket
¥4734C447 Support Plate (Top) 34xZ 1/16
*4737-417 Support Plate (Bottom)6ix64
¥1020B1612 Bolt (1/4"-20x3/4")
Note: This bolt goes through
4734C447, through Plywood,
Through 4737-417 & screws
into weld nut in leqg Brkt.

Top~~Mohawk Red/Brown Plaid Olefin
Bottom-~Solid Red Vinyl

*Parts not shown on parts diagram.

R




Access Door Ass'y
Wardrobe Ass'y

Access Door Ass'y

C@ﬁ’??ﬁﬁg Trailers

ACCESS DOOR ASSEMBLY, 4714A6161, 1300 SERIES

CODE  PART_NO. DESCRIPTION CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 A7%54-2%6 Pivot Arm Angle, X2 8 4730B3111 Lock Handle

%¥12035-864 Rivet, x2 each angle %4730A3211 Access Door Key, MZ
%#473%3-411 Screw, x2 each angle 9 247338126 Spacer for Lock Handle

2 A7%4-243 Snap Clips, x4 10 17338579 Filler Plate, x2

3 47%%-411  Tek Screw, x4 Each Clip %¥120%-894 Rivetl, x2 Each Filler Plate

4 473102291 Door Covering, 1300 Series 11 4714-3431 Seal Strip, MZ, Mt. Vernon

(Star Pattern on light beige Cream Color Soft Vinyl
with brown lined squares) 12 1754-5571 Swing Arm Ass'y ,
5 7730A5201 Lock Bar Ass'y 13 1203C872 Pop Rivet (in 4734-5571 Pkg.) %
6 473301021 Access Door Skin 14 12028046 Washer (ln 4734-5571 Pkg.}
WA7%7-46% Open Decal, Choc. Brow *#1203-864 River
%47%7B164 Trim Tape,Red & Brown,60,94,14 ¥1201B518 Nut, x2 3/8"-16x 5/8" ) Door

65 & 70 #1202B046 Washer, x2 ) Brikt.

%1006B242 Bolt, x2 3/8"-16 X 14") Hdwe.

¥27310576 Door Plate Ass'y (Not shipped
Separately)

*4737B175 Trim Tape,Yellow & Br.
%¥4737B165 Trim Tape, Orange & Bri. 80,90,10
%47378166  Trim Tape, Green & BrJ 1393,-13

7 475102331 Access Door Cap

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.
{+ems showing "x2" etc. indicate theylare used times two on assembly. They are sold one 10 a Pkg.

|+ems showing "M4" etc. indicate that] they are packed four 1o a package and are shipped only in

packages of four.
NOTE: AltL 7 digit part numbers are i

Wardrobe Ass'V

~t stock items and may take slightly longer for delivery.

WARDROBE ASS'Y, 4739A5651 continued
NOTE: NO PARTS DIAGRAM i
4739-123 Chai 2
4739A0901 Wardrobe Top, Egyptian Marbie 4734—182 R?j;: ngk (on wardrobe back)
5 ' ;
3;§9A74O Door Ass'y . 4737A144 Bracket for Chain Catch
9-051 Hinge, x3 ] 4739-052  Screw, x2
4739-052 Screw, x3 Ea. Hinge (Hinge [fo Door) 4739-146 Hand!é
4739-052  Screw, X2 E?- Hinge (Hinge ffo Ward.) 102280814 Machine Screw which requires nuf
! 47337218 Strike {Left Cabinet Side) 12018611  Nut x2
L 4739-052 Screw, x2 (to attach strike) 1103E1008 chaw; X2
b 4733A221 Latch (on door) . o are ;
1022B0810_Machine Screw (Latch) A four holes n handle
27708082 Roller, x2 (Slides into Alyminum 4739-142 Hagge: 82; Support, x2
+rack on panel) nn S !
12008132 Bolt, x1 each roller 1103E1008 screw, x2
4738-047 Nut, x1 each roller
4739A09% Wardrobe Siide )
1200B440  Screw xZ
110381012 Screw x1
NOTE: No screws in fwo end holes injslids




) Screen Door
‘Screen Door Jamb
Drain System

iﬁ?ﬁ?ésjg Trailers

SCREEN DOOR ASSEMBLY, 471045051
SCREEN DOOR JAMB ASSEMBLY, 471045091

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
T *%4734B52171 Cable Ass'ly, M2
*1203C872 Rivet
z 4731A8201 Screen Door Spring Ass'y
3 471004101 Screen Door Seal, Vertical
*1203-863 Rivet, x10 each side
4720C3601 Screen Door Hinge Ass'y
*1203-863 Rivet, x3 Each Hinge
4710-5061 Screen Door Sliding Panel
4710A5011 Screen Door Screen Ass'y
4710-5041 Fixed Window Assembly
4710F387 Kick Plate, Mt. Vernon Cream
471045051 Screen Door Ass'y
10 47320603  Screen Door Support Assembly
11 4710J5091 Screen Door Jamb Assembly
12 **4737-1921 Screen Door Slide Ass'y--Not
included in Sc. Door Pkg.
13 *%4737-5691 Screen Door Retainer
14 »%4733C4791 Latoh Assly
_*4737-321 White Rubber Button
15 4710C411 Strike—-Ref only, in 47330379
*1203-863 Rivet
16 406~00-000~85 Weather Strip, 18" Long
17 4734A2871 Overhead Door Latch Ass'y
*4723A506  Strap Assembly
¥4730A354  Stud (to attach strap)

E>N

O ~diov i

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.
*¥See_Index for Parts Breakdown on this Pkg.

R SCREEN DOOR LATCH ASS'Y

47330479

DRAIN_SYSTEM .
Drain Sysfem _
CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPT [ON I

1 4720C3491 Sink, 1365, 1370, Coppertone
4710B0301 Sink, Stainless Steel, 1360,
1380, 1390's
2 4730C3151 Basket Strainer
*4714A0661 Crumb Cup
3 4734A0671 Drain Trap
*4734-329  Foam Gasket
4 4734C0651 Drain Hose, 3/4" [.D., 7 foot
long. This is length for 90.
Cut to length for other Trirs.
5 4734A0681 Drain Spout, 3/4" Barb
*4737-255 Screw, x2 to attach drain

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.

37




Water System i i
Camping Trailers

®

9

WATER SYSTEM--1300 SERIES EXCEPT _LTD MODELS

CODE  PART_NO. DESCRIPTION CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4734-0161 Zurn Water Pump & Faucet Ass'y
G Tt P CTSTRST s DN e S T e
7 a731-305 _Adjusteble Hose Clamp, 5/85, 2@ 775381307 Vent Hose, 172" 0.D. 11" Lon
S 4714-0%8 High Pressure Hose, Sold by Ft. 1079 Tral | 0. 11 kong
The following is listed in inches so must o siz;al ers require 8", cuf
be cut To size. Approx. Lengths = .
2A 56" for 1360, 1370, 1380 15 473181711 Egieiigg Zék%}égouf (Square)
32: igi :gg% & 1394 *4737-255  Screw
38 “T§ﬁ~¥~M~T566L~“—~"*'*-*'~‘——'-~”*--~ %4735C098 Water Decal, Choc. Br.
an fg? 370 16 1718-351_ E|bow -
2an for 1380 17 4733F 1411 miieg T?ggswifh Spigot & Adapter
42" for 1390 M - n
60" for 1393, 1394 _ 47348320  Tank Bracket
sc 18" for 1360, 1380, 1590 : ) ;
e tor 1370 WATER BOTTLE, 1365, PART NO. 4735-2131
i1 - -z,
- 1 e 1593, 1369 CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
—?;wmfv-ﬂ—“-~—~Jﬁﬂluxlrfﬁiﬁ'~w---‘~'w~*~Ww §7%5-2131 Water Bottle, Complete
273281521 City Water Fill, Metal i 1 17140671 Suctlon STem;
*473%7-255 _Screw , - e
7140451 City FIl11 Cap with Plastic Sfrap 2 e Large M _te Cap
T T1218-102_ Female Adapter, X2 $4735C008 rer b & omplete
p” M
& 2235-615 Check Valve) both the same 0021 Small S
5235-5151 Check Valve) except diff. Pkg. =71 522 égib S+Z§ E‘COI‘;f“ n -
A »f S MW
*g“-~§2éZ*ﬁéél*ﬂgégwﬁgéﬁ“gi“ﬂgzgggi“ngi““”“”“ ¥4714-038 High Pressure Hose sold by Ft.

10 4715-4501 Hose Clamp, 1 1/4"

11 2471564381 Spigot; z/g"-~Not on 1365

12 Use foam tape. lape four pieces
around drain spigot on Water
Tank.

¥Parts not shown on parts diagram.
| tems showing nyot etc indicate they
NDTEs AL 7 digit part numbers are not stock items &

24

are used times +wo on assembly. They are sold one to Pkg.
nd may take slightly longer for delivery.




C@ﬁ?@éﬁg Trailers

Water System,

BLACK g

WATER SYSTEM--LTD MODELS
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
i 47391241 Faucet, Yoke & Switch Ass'y
*4714-2481 Faucet Switch
*4714~249 Faucet Yolk
7 4731-305 Adjustable Hose IClamp

Pressure Hose, sold by Ft,
t, measures
inches~~Hose to

5 4714-038 High
Sold only by Fog
following are in

be cut to size.

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPT|ON
i 4714-3001 Electric Pump (2240-700) Elbow
is on pump

*6254A5351 Pump Only, Less Eibow

12

2234-417 Hose Barb Elbow (Comes with Pump)
Can be purchased separately

3A 38 Inches 13 4732A4561 Hose Adapter
35 4 Inches 14 4733F1411 Water Tank with Spigot & Adapters
3C 18 Inches ¥4734B320 Tank Bracket, x?
*¥4734~368 Deca|
4 4739-513  Harness Extensign fo Pump (From *1103B1012 Screw (Tank Bracket to Floor)
Faucet to Pump, IBlack & White *4733-411  Tek screw, x2 (Tank Brkt to Wall)
Wires) B 15 Use foam tape, tape pieces around
5 4734-238 Connectors (Blud) x3 drain, Spigot on Water Tank.
6 4739-512  Extension Harness (Pump to l§_HﬂA;fZEﬁi£ﬁiLJﬂlﬂﬁzt‘~“~ﬁnwa“~_*~_nwu“‘»MMﬁmwa
___Converter) 17 4715-4501 Hose Clamp, 1 1/4"
7 4734-2321 Running Tee 18 1218~351 Elbow
8 4732B1521 City Water Fill | (Round) 19 4731F1081 Large Hose, 14" Dia 1. D, " Long
¥4737-255 Screws #8-18, Qverall Length 5/8" Cut to size,
#4714-0481 City Fill Cap &|Plastic Strap 20 A731B1711 Fill Spout (Square)
9 1218-102 Female Push Adapter *4737-255 Screws, Type 2,#8-18, Length 5/8"
10 2235-5151 Check Valve )--lUse the ons fhat ¥4735C098 Water Decal (On Fil| Spout)
2235-615 Check Valve ) s in Sales Stock 21 4733B1201 Vent Hose, 4" 0.D. 11" Long--
*1201-865 Clamp (Check Valve 1o Wall) 1979 Trailers require 8", cut to

*1103B1012 Screw, x2

size

¥Parts not shown on parts diagrgm

Items showing ""x2" etc. indica
NOTE: All 7 digit part humbersg

36

te They are used times two on assembly. They are sold one 1o Pkg.
are not stock items and may take slightly fonger for delivery.




Top Ass'y

TOP ASSEMBLY, 473786241 1360, 1365

TOP ASSEMBLY, 4720N5241 1370, 1380
TOP ASSEMBLY, 4730P5241 1390's
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4737C5911 Light Ass'y 16 473%4C614 Top Channel,Side, 1360, 1365
*4714B089] Square Plastic lens 4733C659 Top Channel, Side, 1370, 1380
2 A734E612 7' Sandwich Panel, 1360, 1365 47330661 Top Channel, Side, 1390's
4733F638 9' Sandwich Panel,1370,1380 17 473481731 Top Seal, Long, 11 Ft. 1390's
4739A025 11' Sandwich Panel, 1390's _ Cut to 7% Ft. for 1360, 1365
3 4733C471 Screen Door Slide Track, X2 Cut to 9 F+t. for 1370, 1380
¥1203%-925 Accordian Rivet, x2 18 47156177 Lift Bracket, x4
*#4723A506 Safety Strap *¥1201B603 Lock Nut, x2 each Brkt.
+%4739-067 |~Beam Stop, xZ2 (Curtain) . ¥4731-387 Bolf, £-20 UNC, x2 Ea. Brikt.
4 473%4B5211 Cable Ass'y, M2 19 473%3B698 Door Storage Bracket
5 Number not assigned ) *¥47%8-260 Screw x2
6 1471485991 Top Wood Panel Pkg. 20 4733A476 Screen Door Bumper
7 475782111 Lift Cover, Plastic, M4 21 475782581 Drapery Track, M2. Contains
8 +4714B5991 Top Wood Panel Pkg. two pieces 64" Long--
9 247338495 Corner Divider, Short, x4 Not used 1365, 1370
10 +4714B5991 Top Wood Panel Pkg. *¥4737A240 Screw, #5 x 3/8" Black
11 47156109 Canvas Support Bracket, x2 22 4734A523% Brace Ass'y, x2--Not on -65,-70
#47%8-260 Tek Screw (#8-18 x .62 Phittips *1006B1624 Boit, #-20"x1%" x2
) Round Head, Type 2. 23 4715~2091 Strike, x4
12 4734A174 Edge Moulding, x2 *¥1201B695 Keps Nut, #10-24, x2 Each Strike
13 4733A453 Support Angle, x2 *1014E1006 Screw, (#10-24x3/8')
%473%8-260 Tek Screw, =2 24 473481731 Top Seal, 11 Ft. long,cut fo
*¥1203-865 Rivet (angle to celiling) xZ size (need 6 3/4 feet for
14 47330657 TJop End Channel, Front & Rear Trailer ends)
15 47330481 Top Corner, x4 25 473%4B480 Coleman Top Logo, Choc. Brown
¥47%4-186 Rivet, x8 Each Corner *47%4-186 Rivet, Brown, x6
NOTE: Apply fwo pleces of 435-00-000-78

CONTINUED TOP OF NEXT PAGE
For notes, see end of list on next page.

tape 15 3/4" iong befween logo & Top Chann.)

40




Top Ass'y

RTS LIST

Cﬁmpiﬁg Trailers Gas System
TOP ASSEMBLY--Continued
CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION i CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
26 473782581 Drapery Track, M2. Contains *4735A665 Top Ext. Harness--1370
fwo pieces 64" Long. ; *4735-668 Top Ext. Harness--1360, 1365
Not used 1365, 1370 : ¥4735-6701 Top Extension Harness—-All except
*¥4737A240  Screws, #5 x 3/8" Black | 1370 & 1360, 1365
27 Number not assigned | *4734-238 Connectors
28 4734B123 Panel Dividers ] *4737-283 White Sealant
29 471485991 Top Wood Panel Pkg. ‘ *4734A153 Wardrobe Bracket, 1390, 1310

*4734-397 Exit Tag
*¥4737-310  Top Trim Strip, x2

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.
+4714B5991 Top Wood Panel Package contains one divider and two four-foot iength of top paneling.
This can be cut to make any panel in top assembly.
tSee Miscellaneous page for parts drawing.
Items showing "x2" etc. indicate they are used times two on assembly. They are sold one to a package.
Items showing "M4" etc. indicate they are packed four to a package and are shipped only in packages of
four. They are priced per piece.
NOTE: All seven digit part numbers are nol stock items and may take slightly longer for delivery.

(7o sTove f%j)@
(3)(8), R

©-

&= 10, “ B

\ e s
GAS SYSTEM
CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPT{ON CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4739A1291 2-Stage Regulator & Fitting 5 Number not assigned
*¥4734B83781 Regulator Cover 6 4733A3991 Flexible Gas Line, 32"
2 473306921 Gas Bottle, Mt. Vernon Crieam 7 4733A388 Flared Plug with Chain
Color-~Shipped complete With *¥47323-411  Screw
Regulator, Cover, & Hose 8 . 1201-870 Tube Clamp for Gas Hose
4720F592 Gas Bottle Only 9 4733-411 Screw
3 +t4733F6281 Gas Bottie Bracket Pkg. 10 4733-412 Bushing (On gas line)
+473%3E6281 Gas Bottle Brkt Pkg--1313,1393 11 4730A3431 Gas Hose Ass'y
4 4714~0711 Copper Gas Line, 100", in¢ludes 12 4737A554 Gas Supply Line,1360,1365,1370
one bushing & two flarediNuts 47100654 Gas Supply Line, 1380, 1390's

473005531 Gas Supply Line, 54", 1360} 1365
+4739-641 Gas Supply Line,61", 137
+473%34-562 Gas Supply Line,73", 1380
+4730D55%1 Gas Supply Line,81", 1399,1310
+4734-55% Gas Supply Line,98%",1393, 1313

1394, 1314

*Parts not shown on parts diagram.
+Order 4714-0711 Gas Line as it is carried in Sales Stock.

+See Miscellaneous page for Gas Bottle Bracket Parts Pkg. parts breakdown.

NOTE: All 7 digit part numbers are not stock items and may take slightly longer for delivery.

41



Chassis

/

®

|Detail A)

.y

A

@»@

|

CHASSIS-~ALL 1300 SERIES (Chassis not sold as unit)

CODE  PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 4733A5801
*4733A5901
*4731-5691
*4714-5871
*4738-046

Lift Ass'y--See Parts Diagram
Cable, Long, 199"

Cable, Short, 517

Lift Trim Pkg.

Hex Head Bolt (1ift 1o 5. Panel)

2 473381541

Corner Bulkhead

3 473283671

Adjustable Pulley Brackets, x4

@

NOTE: See index for parts
diagram on Separator Pkg.
& Sprocket Ass'y.

(Welded to Frame) CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
4 4720A3331 Jack BrackeT for 4720B6661 14 473306921 Gas Bottle Complete
5 4737-119 wWhiffletree Extension, 1360, 1365 *¥4734B3781 Regulator Cover Only
4720C120 Whiffletree Extension, 1370,1380 *4739A1291 2~Way Requlator & Fitting
4739-~001 Whiffletree Extension, 1390's 15 4735-6751 Wire Harness, Complete
6 4720B6661 Tongue Jack Ass'y, Atwood *4714-6651 Wire Harness Repair Kit
7 4720A3341 Snap Ring for 4720B6661 *4735B290 Harness Bracket (On Tongue)
8 4730B3381 Roll Pin, Long, M6, 1360,1365,1370 *#4735-6871 Power Harness--Cut to Length
4720B1481 Rell Pin, M5, 1380, 1390's 16 foot 1360, 18 Ft. 1380,
*¥4720F5801 Crank & Sprocket Support--This. 20 ft 1390%s. Not on 1365,1370,
contains Sprocket Shaft,4730B385 *1201-870 Clamp
Sprocket, Support Plate, Crank *4733-411  Screw (Clamp)
Support, Bearing, Washer, & Pin. 16 4 473506741 Pigtail (in-Line Fuse)
Used on 1380, 1390's~-SEE PARTS ®4735-6741 Pigtail (Early Trailers)
DIAGRAM 17 4730A3561 Coupler, 1 7/8" Ball, Fulton
*1201B603 Hex Nut--used on 4731-387 *¥4714-2211 Coupler Repair Kif
*¥47%1-387 Hex BolT (Sprocket Support fo Frame) *4771-265 Hitch Pin
9 4730B384 Small Stee! Sprocket--Not 1365,-70 18 4720A5211 Crank Handle
*47720B088 Nylon Bushing 19 4720C3031 Safety Chain
¥1202-553 Rubber Washer 20 47306179  Bottle Angle, Short, Front
NOTE:: For Ratchet & Related Parts--See 21 47306178 Bottle Angle, lLong, Rear
Parts Dilagram 22 472081481 Roll Pin, M5
i0 Number not assigned 23 472001221 Coupling
71 4730C3691 Chain, 55 1/2"--Not 1360,-65, -70 *4720B1481 Roll Pin, M5-~Need Two
*4730A3811 Master Connecting Line 24 4720E5201 Whiffletree--See Parts Diagram
*4714-0351 Half Link 473785661 Whiffletree, Acme, 1360,1365
12 1212-0121 Grommet *®4734A2191 Screw Eve, Md--not 1360, 1365
13 47%3E6281 Gas Bottle Bracket, 1313, 1393 *4730B129  Screw Socket-- not 1360, 1365
{has wood bilock in Pkg.)
4733F6281 Gas Bottle Bracket Pkg. CONTINUED NEXT PAGE

Vi



Chassis Continued

i@ﬁ?p?ﬁg Trailers LIS Whitfletree
CHASSIS CONTINUED
CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE  PART NO, DESCRIPTION
*4720A2421 Trust Bearing 30 4720A0731 Stabilizer, Fulton (Regular)
*4720B238 Bearing Thrust Nut 4739-6491 Mini Stabilizer, 1365,1360
*4720B240 Screw Retainer ¥4714~0261 Stabitizer Foot & Spg. Ass'y--
¥4720A241 Retainer Plate for 4720A0731 Stabilizer
*4720C169 Cable Clips *4729-229 Whiz Lock Nut, x2 each Stabijizer
25 4739-261 Tire & Rim, 1360 (5.70 x 8M) 31 4715B6371 Separater Pulley Ass'y, 1360,
4715-379 Tire & Rim, 1365 (4.80x4.x8") 1365, 1370, 1380
4730A379 Tire & Rim, 1370 (5.30x4.5x12™) 4714A6371 Separator Pulley Pkg. 1390's
4730A387 Tire & Rim, 1380, 1390's,~- 32 4733D4361 Gusset Package
(20 x 8. x 10" ¥4739-229 Whiz Lock Nut
26 4737-0821 Hub Cap, 1360 ) *1200B304 Bolt
4714~3921 Hub Cap, 1365 33 4720B157 Short Pin
4730A3921 Hub Cap, 1370 34 4715-537 Steel Pulley & Bearing, x4
4734A1851 Hub Cap, 1380, 1390's 35 1204B108  Cotter Pin, x4
27 4714-2991 Axle, Hub & Springs, 1360, 1365 36 4715B566 Pulley Separator--Ship 471586371
4733A6311 Axle, Hub & Spgs, 1370,1380,1390's Used on 1360; 1365, 1370, 1380
NOTE: if brakes are needed on the above 4739A516 Pulley Separator, Ship 4714A6371
TSA Fayette Axles use 4714A2011. Used on 1390's
4734-0311 Axle Beam Only, 1370,1380,1390's 37 4720D1561 long Pin, M2
4714-0791 Axle Beam Only, 1360, 1365 38 4710-3621 Roll Pin, M4
28 4720C2371 Guide Channel, 1380,1370, 1390's ¥4730B385 Large Sprocket, 24 Tooth--Ship
4739-219 Guide Channel, 1365, 1360 ] 47205801
29 4733-5951 Stabilizer Handle *4720D153 Bulkhead, Center, 1390's

*4732A229 Edge Moulding

=

*¥Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.
[Tems showing "x2 etc. indicate that they are used times two in the assembly. They are sold one to a Pkg.
ITems showing "M4" etc. indicate that they are packed four to a pkg. and are shipped only in pkgs. of four,
They are priced per piece.

WHIFFLETREE AND RELATED PARTS CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
10 47158566 . Separator, sold in 471586371
CODE  PART_NO. DESCRIPTION used 1360, 1365,1370,1380
1 472081481 Roll Pin, M5 4739A516 Separator, sold in 4714A6371-~
2 4720C1221 Coupling used 1390's
3 4737-119 Whiffletree Extension, 1360, 1365 11 4714A6371 Separator Pulley Pkg. 1390's
4720C120 Whiffleftree Extension, 1370,1380 471586371 Separator Pulley Pkg. 1360,1365,
4739-001 Whiffletree Extension, 1390's 1370 & 1380
4 4720B240  Screw Refalner
5 47208238 Bearing Thrust Nut R
6 4720A2421 Trust Bearing
7 4720A241 Retainer Plate
8 4734A2191 Screw Eve, M4 (sold in Whiffle-

tree Pkg. Also sold in Pkg of 4

4720E5201 Whiffletree (Screw not sold by
itself. All except 1360,1365

4737A5661 Whiffletree, Acme,1360,1365

Cross Channel
Center Front

O

Center Cross Channel

NOTE: See Misc. Page for
Sprocket Ass'y.

A2



Fayette Hub,Drum, Spring
Brake, Axle
Tire & Rims

GREASE et
SEAL OUTER
BEARING

BRAKE
MOUNTING

INNER
BEARING

e
BRAKE
ASSEBLY e

‘ji'

WHEEL & DRUM
ASSEMBLY

with Tire

Rim furnished

FIGURE 1 FIGURE 2
PARTS LIST-~FIGURE 1 PARTS LIST-~FIGURE 2
COLEMAN FAYETTE COLEMAN FAYETTE NO.
CODE  NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION CODE  PART NO. PART NO. REQ'D DESCRIPTION
1 4714-229 08~201790 Brake Mounting Nut i 4735A221 79-000160 4 Hanger
7/16" x 7 1/4" 2 4714-237  08~900037 4 Hanger Bolt
2 4714~228 08-900107 Grease Seal 3 4714-238 08-204147 4 Hanger Bolt Nut
3 4714~2261 08-204559 [M11949 Outer Bearing 4 4714-2391  79-009960 2 Spring,BT 1000-30",
*4714-2241  08-203%141  1M11910 Outer Cup (Race) Stipper 2" Wide
4 4714-236 08-204640 Cotter Pin, 1/8" Dia. 5 4714-230 79-000215 4 U-Bolt
x 1 1/8" Long 6 4714-232 79-000102 2 Spring Clamp
5 4714-0621  79-000198 CGrease Cap 7 4714-2311 08-201789 8 U-Bolt Nut
6 4714-0601 08-900035 Lug Bolt, Right H.
- 4714-0611 08-900036  Lug Bolt, Left H. NOTE: Torque all bolt nuts to 25 to 30 Ff. Lbs.
7 4714234 08-201766 Spindle NutT '
3 4714~235 79-000015 Spindle Washer
§ ¥%2714-5701 11-9219-50 Hub & Drum, R.H.Comp.
*%4714-5711  11-9220~50 Hub & Drum, L.H.Comp.
#¥KLT714-5721  01-9492-01 Hub, Right H., Comp.
#X%AT14-5T73]  01-9493-01 Hub, lLeft H., Comp.
10 4714-223%1 08-203689 144649 Inner Bearing
%4714-2221 08-203276 L44610 Inner Cup(Race) N
11 4733-3521 60-250178 Right Hand Brake Only (1200 Ibs, Spg Ctr. 491 %rk Wid. 624)
473%-3531 60-250179 Left Hand Brake Only 473376311 Axle. Hub & S 1 P
471472011 ACCESSORY Brake Pkg.--contains » Hub & Spgs., 1570, 1380, 1390%s
. (Spg. Ctr. 51", Track Width 64")

Left & Right Brake, Left & Right
Hub & Drum, Bearings, Seals and
Mounting Nut.

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.
**¥With Grease Seal, Cups & Bearings, less hub cap
grease cap and Lug Bolfs.
¥*%For Trailers that do not have electric brakes.
Hub with Grease Seal, Cups and Bearings, lLess
Hub Cap, Grease Cap & Lug Bolts.
NOTE: For breakdown of brake Parts, see Brake Pg.

NOTE: |If brakes are needed on the above axles,

use 4714AZ011.

AXLE BEAM ONLY--NOT SHOWN
4734-0311 Axle Beam Only, 1370,1380,1390's
4714~0791 Axle Beam Only, 1360, 1365

TIRE & RIMS-—NOT SHOWN

ST T re & Rim, 1360 (5.70 X 87)
4715-379 Tire & Rim, 1365 (4.80 x4 . x 8")
4730A379  Tire & Rim, 1370 (5.30 x4.5 x 12")
4730A%87 Tire & Rim, 1380, 1390's (20x8.x10™)

1y




Camping Trailers

4733-3521

ELECTRIC BRAKE, RIGHT HAND (60250178)

4714A2071 Shoe &
Lining, Secondary
69870112

4714-2061 Magnet

LB 4714-241 Spring
- - * 69160316

4714A2071 Shoe &
Lining Ass'y
Primary, 69870117

4714-246 Spring
69160317 2 Reqg'd

& Lever Ass'y
69730211
Consists of:
471482451 Magnet
60-050114

4714-243 Lever
69850112 l

14714—2d2 Spring
69160284

SECTION A-A
69160282

4714~-210 Spring

4714-247 Pal Nut
69420571

4714-2041 Adjusting Screw
Ass'y 69880104

4733-3531

ELECTRIC BRAKE, LEFT HAND (60250179)

4714-241 Spring
69160316 -

4714A2071 Shoe
& Lining,
Primary
69870112

| 4714A2071 Shoe &
Lining, Secondary
69870112

4714-246 Spring J
4 69160317, 2 Req'd

4714247 Pal Nut
69420571

4714-2051 Magnet
& Lever Ass'y
69730212
Consists of:

471482451 Magnet
60-050114 l
4714-244 lLever
69850113
4714-242 Sprin
69160284 i

Fayetfe
Electric Brake

4714-2041 Adjusting screw  SECTION AR

4714-210 Spring 69160282 } \ 69890104 -
ELECTRIC BRAKE REPAIR PARTS--4733-3521 RIGHT, AND 4733~-3531 LEFT.
COLEMAN FAYETTE : :
PART NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
4714-2041 69890104 Adjusting Screw Ass'y 4714-246 69160317 Retaining Spring
4714-2051 69730212 Magnet & Lever Ass'y,Lft. Hand AT714-247 69420571 Pal Nut (Magnet fo Lever Arm)
4714-2061 69730211 Magnet & Lever Ass'y,Rgt. Hand  4714A2071 69870112 Brake Shoe & Lining Ass'y, M2
4714-210 69160282 Spring--for Adjusting Screw 4714A2151 Spring Kit, NOT SHOWN, Contains: Four
4714-241 69160316 Return Spring 4714-246, Two 4714-241 & Two 4714-210.
4714-242 69160284 Spring for Magnet & Lever Ass'y 4714B2451 60-050114 Magnet

4714-243
4714-244

69850112 Magnet Lever, Right Hand
69850113 Magnet Lever, Left Hand

V21~



Lift Asswy
Ratchet Ass'y

H
ig?%ﬁ %§§ %q NOTE: All slides and Pulleys must

3 work freely and all nuts
must be tight.

N Q T e ]

}

ol

l/ \\
O,

i
~

C B v

LIFT ASSEMBLY, 4733A5801
CODE  PART_NO. DESCRIPTION CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 4730E2491 Pin & E Ring Pkg.M3 7 4753A5901 Cable Ass'y, Long, 199"
(4730E249 & 4730B098 Ret. Ring) 8 4772005151 Stationary Lif+
%#4730B0981 Retaining E Ring, M12 9 4731A2521 Pin

2 4715-537 Steel Pulley Ass'y 10 1204B108 Cotter Pin

3 4715-5%7 Steel Pulley Assly 11 12028040 Washer

4 12028263 Spacer, X5 12 47720B5161 Bottom Lift Ass'y
5 1201B602 Lock Nut, %3 13 4720A5181 Top Lift Ass'y

6 47%1-5691 Cable Ass'y, Sh. 51" 14 4720A5171 Center Lift Ass'y

: 15 4731-580 Pulley Bracket Ass'y .
NOT SHOWN ABOVE with Clinch Nut DETAIL A

4714-5871 Lift Trim Package

NOTE: All cable assemblies come with cable clips.,

RATCHET ASSEMBLY AND RELATED PARTS
CODE ~ PART NO. DESCRIPTION
4772081481 Roll Pin, M5
4715-301 Spacer (Push Nuts)
4737-119 Whiffletree Extension, 1365,-60
4720C120 Whiffletree Extension, 1370,-80
47%9-001 Whiffletree Extension, 1390's
4 ° 473%0B384 Sprocket, Small Steel
4737-450 Ratchet Gear (Not in Ratchet
Pkg. because almost impossible
to break or damage.
6 +4737A675 Ratchet Bracket
7 A7%9-174 Filler Plate, 1360, 1305
4739-197 Filler Plate, 1370
4715C123% Filler Plate, 1380, 1390's
8 24737-255 GSorew  #8-18 5/8" Phillips Pan.
§  T4737-4671 Butterfly Switch & Plastic Cap
10 4724-260 Stop Button (Recessed Bumper)
11 170381012 Screw #10-3/4",Pan Recessed Hd.
12 4733-411 Tek Screw, #10-3"-16 UNC
¥4739-117 Switching Decal
*¥4730E318  Open Decal
*¥1212-0121 Grommet

N

[ X

I

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.
+1n 4714B5881 Ratchet Package.

A&



Camping Trailers

Heater

HEATERS, ST-200,
HEATERS, ST-200, 12,000 btu
47376621 Heater, Regular, Match Lite (4312-719)

4737-6921 Heater, Regutar, Piezo Light (4312-729)
4737-6721 Heater, AC/DC W/Converter, ML (4312-819)
4737-6931 Heater, AC/DC W/Converter, PL (4312-829)

12,000 btu, 12 VoIt DO
W/CONVERTER 3Y. AC/12v.DC

1t

CODE . _DESCRIPTION

PART NO.
Ename |

88795 Cocoa Brown
MM
30

4312-3221 Thermostat--W-R #1D
2 4322-3081 Fan Swifch C-1257 0-100" 11 #20601F29
3 4312-3019 Motor, 12V pC 1.5 Amp_VMC #287-125
4 4512-3051 Fan Blade 5t D, 40° P.° 5 Blade Torin
5 4312-3091 Limit Switch 0-195° c-1s50 TOD#60T11~201036
[§) 9210-3141 Thermocouple, 24", G~-C #2500G241~~Used

4737-6621 & 4737-6921
8622~3141 Thermocouple 13 G-C #2500G13L--Used
4737-6721 & 4737-6931 (Hir. W/Conv. )
7 4312-3251 Pilot Burner W/Orifice & Gasket-~Used on
- 4737-6621 & 4737-6721 (Match Lite)
4312-5241 Pitot Burner W/Orifice & Electrode, Gasket

and lnsulafor-—4737~692!, 4757-6931
(Piezo Light) ~
.8 9969A0101 Pitot Orifice .010

9 43121541 Pilot Tube, Formed .
10 1204-036 Snap Bushing
11 4312A145 Valve Cover

4312-333%1 lgniter, Panasonic #EF1-AAZ5~-Piezo Only
L 4312-190 Lighter Rod

Gas Valve (Replaces 4312A3501)

15 NHQ§1285021 Burner Door W/Cap, Glass & Gasket(4312A192)

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram,

CODE

NOTE: The 4312-6301 VYent is found

47

NOTE: This Heater can be serviced, or
parts obtained from your focal Coleman
Authorized Sales & Service Center for
Coleman Heating & Air Conditioning.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

16 4312A1991 Gasket Pkg., Burner Door & Pilot

17 4312-5121 Lighter Cap (Replaces 8620-%121)

18 4312-349  Chain 6"
19 431205851 Casing Ass'y, for 47576621, 4737-6921

L0 L Y, 47070921
4312C5861 Casin Ass'y, for 47376721, 4737-6931
& Gasket

TR -
20 4312-5751 Heat Exchanger W/Burner Door
21 *4312~3271 Burner W/Air Shutter

AL ohutter

22 *9904~038] Orifice, .038 }

23 4312C5351 Power Converter, For 4737-6721,4737-6031

24 *4312-5261 Junction Box, Comp. 4737-6621,4737-6921
*4312-5361 Junction Box, Comp. 4737-6721,4737-6931

25 *4230-3611 Toggle Switch, for 4737-6621, 4737-692]
*8610A304 1 Toggle Switch, for 4737-6721 4737-6931

26 *4312-678 Wire Bundie W/Plastic Connector

27 *1204-035 Snap Bushing
28

*4312C5881 Front Panel, Dark Brown, W/Knob & Latch
*4312-3201 Knob & Latch Package.

29

30 *4312A561 Single Parts Pkg--Use 4312-327]

31 *4312-220 Half Union, 5/8-18 Flare x_1/4~18 NPT
32 *4312~135 Reducer 1/4-18 NPT x 1/8-27 NPT

33 *¥1211-017 Nippie, 1/8 x 12V Long

34 _*1210-001  90° Elbow

in the Heater

Installation Kits. I+ g also an Accly.




Electrical Systems

Wire leads to Trajler Harness
f To Heaters

”‘ NOTE:

: 115 Voit AC
‘ A3 Amp Maximum_

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION

4739-228 Receptical Romex, 1360 (153")
4734A019 Receptical Romex, 1365 (36")

;/jl/// N\ . 47348019  Receptical Romex, 1370 (74')
’ o 4733~014 Receptical Romex, 1380
X 4733-016 Receptical Romex, 1390's

g * I
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM-—1360, 1380, & 1390'S 1201-870  3/8" Tube Clamp, x1
*¥1203~-865 Rivet, x1 on clamp

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION ' :
1 4733F6401 Convertor, Basler 12 1216-239  Strain Relief
*¥4734~-186 Rivet (Convertor to Panel)) 13 *47TOA363 Box ‘
2 4714-0471 Breaker Switch 1203-874 Pop Rivet, x2
3 4714-179  Convertor/Battery Switch 4 4710A354 Receptacle
4 4714-0271 Fuse Holder 15___4710A355 Receptacie Cover
*4714-025 Fuse Holder Cap _:4730C172 Téble Stop
¥4714~182  5-Amp Fuse 4734-186  Rivet, x2
5 '402-08-000-01 Ground Wire, Need 3 FeetT *1202B026  Washer, x2
6 4737-130 Squeeze Terminal (For Grdund *#1201~873 172" Tube Clamp
*1103B1010 Screw

%4733-411 ?égeécrew :47340340 Conv?rfor Panel

7 4734~365 Strain Relief, x2 (Harness *4737A351 Caution Decal
Ext. goes through this) 4731A1361 Angle"
8 ___4735A690 Heater Harness ’;4734~435 ! 1/2" Snap Bushing
9 4735A6731 Harness Extension 4734-366 Strain Relief (1394,-14,-93,-13
4739-549 Extension Harness,-94,-14,93,13 *4714-4501 Universali Wall Panel Pkg.

10 vé:4733-1651 Cord Set *1216~-207 Connector, x1

*#4739-170 Strain Relief (Power cordl goes . *1216-208 Connector, x4

- through this relief) Parts not shown on Parts Diagram

48




i@éﬁ@és‘ig Trailers

Electrical System
Wiring Diagram

NOTE::
Exterior 12 Vol+t

located on Tongue for Interior Lights

and Heater.

115 Volt

BC Power Connector

AC

15 Amp Maximum

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM, 1365, 1370

CODE ~ PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

i 47331651

2 4731A1321
3 47318131
4 1216-451
5 1216-239
6 4710A355
7 4710A354
8 4710A363
9 4734R019
10 4733-411
11 4735~586
12 *¥4714-4501
*4T731A1361
®4730C172
*¥1203-886

*¥1201-870
*1203-874
*4734-377
*4734-435

Cord Set, 25 Feet, (115 Volt,
15 Amp, Std. UL Approved)
Breaker Switch

Breaker Box with Cover
Connectors, x2

Strain Relief, x2
Receptacle Cover
Receptacle

Switch Box

Wire, Short

Tex Screw

Ground Wire

Universal Wall Panei Pkg.
Angle, x2

Table Stop

Rivet (Ground to Corner
Bulkhead)

Tube Clamp, x2

Rivet, x1 on each clamp
i" Snap Bushing

1 1/2" Snap Bushing

*Not shown on Parts Diagram.
#%4714-4501 Universal Wall Panel Pkg. contains one

sheet of wall paneling, 48" x 18 1/8". Can be

15 VpLT ‘ _ :
" AC SUPPLY cut to make any wall panel in the 1300 series.
NOTE: All 7 digit part numbers are not regular
stock items and may take slightly longer
for delivery. £
RECEFTACLE NOTE: Exterior 12-Voit DC Power Connector focated
znégﬁgggﬂow on Tongue for Interior Lights and Heater.
ROADS I DE CURBS | DE
SIDE MARK AN & zi@x
(TONGUE) LAMP ER -1 i, e xtj
TAL LIGHTS
iAUX 12 v e 1] ReEAR PanEL
\, | POWER
- WHITE 9 )
j - BLACK ELECIRIC BRAKES | [ ::;Fﬁ‘r;m INTER10R
: | i LIGHTS
!

sor]

o0
(e]¢)
(o1 6]

z HARNESS

CONNECTOR

%%Light bulbs far
Coleman Company.

BLUE  ~-flectricg 5raka—-~_~‘

WHITE -«Croung “--~__*_~__~
BLACK ~-Aux. Power

—

STEP LiGHT © ~

e

4
-

YELLOW--LeTt Turn & Stop

RED -=Back Up

BAOWN --Tail & Marksr
GREEN --Right Turn & Stop —

replacement are not FurnisH

ed by The

-

|

! TO CONVERTER ?:w‘: YRBG :
L3t - .] |
! 5ol f
: l
i

i,

400
X 00
G0+ 400
ACCESS PORT
K puLes;
Side Marker #1895
Stop, Turn, Tag #1157
FOR 12 V DC Back Up #1156
HEATER Interior #1141




Stabilizers, Lubricants,
Sealants, Gas Bottle Brki.,

Caps, Pins, Breaker Switch

STABILIZER--FULTON STABI L | ZER-~ATWOOD
4720A0731 Stabilizer 4714-4001 Stabilizer
} 4733-5951 Handle 4733-5951 Handle

H

SCREEN DOOR CABLE ASS'Y GAS BOTTLE BRACKET ASS'Y

47%4B5211 4733E6281 and 4733F6281

1 473485211 Cable Ass'y, M2 1 1201-625 Wing Nut

2 4733%3-339 Nylon Wheel 2 1202B043 Washer TOUCH-UP PAINT _

3 1203C872 Rivet 3 4733A056 Mounting Brkt.§ — 8A243 Chocolate Brown Enamel, 16 Oz. Cans
(4739-068 |-Beam Carrier 4 4739-106 Wood Base 8B240 Mount Vernon Cream Enamel!, 16 0z. Cans
& 4730A325 Cable Clip are Gas Bottle & Bottle 8A234 Tobacco Brown Ename!, 16 Oz. Cans
part of 473485211 Ass'y Angles not in Pkg.

TOUCH-UP PAINT-~FOR PREVIOUS YEAR'S MODELS
8A239 Sandalwood Beige Enamel, 16 0z. Cans
8A241 Terra Cotta Rust Enamel, 16 0z. Cans
8-239 Sandalwood Beige Enamel, 12 Oz. Cans
8-236 Shamrock Green Enamel, 12 Oz. Cans

TOUCH=-1P PAINT FOR SPRAY GLUNS
4714-0111 Tobacco Brown Enamel, Quart Cans
4714-0091 Chocolate Brown Enamel, Qt. Cans

CITY FILL CAP & STRAP D_R]A;Nog;ﬂ CAP 4714-0081 Terra Cotta Rust Enamel,Qt. Cans
3714'2??: for 473281521 27;4;0681 Digin 4714~0171 Mt. Vernon Cream Enamel,Qt. Cans
1Ty 1

NOTE:— When the current stock is exhausted
on the paint for Previous Year's

(ijs:::::::::;b Models, there will be no more.

LUBRICANTS AND SEALANTS

COUPLER HITCH PIN COUPLER HITCH PIN v =
4771-963 Fulton 4739-139 1deal 885121 Sthicone Lubricant
5/16" Dia., 1 3/4" 174" Dia. 2 5/8" 4714-0701 Top Seal Spray
Lg., 1/2" Dia. Hd. LG,, 3/8" Dia. Hd, 4714-1851 781 Sealant (Lift)

4714A2251 Fabric Cement, M1

4714-217 Dry Klean Pads

4728-1651 Water Repellent
+4737-269 Sealant, Black
+4737-283  Sealant, White

+Urethane Sealant has 60 day
Shelf Life.

A FUSE HOLDER COMPLETE

All Converters 4714~-0271

1. 4714-025 Cap

=4 o



Handles, Pumps
Clips, Latchs

PLASTIC PUMP
4730A3101 ~~
No choice of
Color. Chrome
not available

4732-1511

CITY WATER PUMP ZQRN WATER PUMP FAUCET
4734-0161

2

4

6 FAUCET, YOLK
4739-1241

Ay
\

4714-2481 Faucet Switeh
4714-249  Faucet Yoke

& Miscellaneous

T
-2
7/

& SWITCH Ass'Y

ELECTRIC PUMP
4714-3001
(2240-700)

SPARE TIRE MOUNT
473485851

1178B161 Screw,x2
(1/4-20 % 5/8")
12018660 Lug Nut,x2

SCREEN DOOR SLIDE ASS'Y
4737-1921

1203~897 Rivet
12028269 Washer
322-330  Aux. Valve
Disc Washer
4737-192 Slide

©®

SCREEN DOOR RETAINER

4737-5691 4720A595
4731A5711

5 4733-5971

110381008 Screw AT33R3a0 ]

STRAP ASS!'Y
471222957

STABILIZER HANDLE
4733-5951

CRANK HANDLE
4720A5211
12018708 Push Nut

4737-569  Retainer

4730A368 Tubing

CANVAS RETAINER PACKAGE ' 7 )
4728-5641 @ ; ) 87
(i < %
OVERHEAD DOOR LATCH ON (Bﬁi} ij%gf E?Ig%v
4734A2871
473472871
Qﬂﬁﬁﬂﬁé@ 1101781008 Scrow 4739-119
. ) 4739-067
2 4734-287 |Latch Sy Carri
) ) 312028269 |Washer > 2o & Hook i-Beam Stop
This Pkg. contains 8 4 1201B608 |Nut
Screws & 8 Retainers., Af447BDA1221
o — ; liatch
2018603
= ©4[Lock Nut
B460-620 SLEEVE Ki:][ } . j 120280453
(o g;ﬁiizo 4730A3381 Washer
[ Roll Pin 12028102
Washer
B460-62Y KEY
BED EXT WHEEL y g7éofga4
LOCK ADJUSEING PKG. 472080931 Nyion - o
4714-5491 (Canvas Use rivet ROLLER ASS'Y. 4 ) ETY LATCH ONLY, 4730A1221
S , 472085 , .
Support Ags'ys,) 4731A128 Rivefscldsmparahﬂ§21v Other parts sold separately.

il

b{m@

CA b
SCREW EYE CABLE cLIp 4725515519
4734A219] 47304325 For 1/8" Cabie
ADJUSTABLE STUD Sold in Pkg. STUD - SAFETY PIN  For 1/16" Cabie (Lift & CANVAS CLip
473041181 of four 47308354 47328479 (Galley Cabjes) Whitfletree 4730A260

51




Serews
Nuts

& Small Bolis

TS LIS

Camsﬁiﬁ_g Trailers

SCREWS AND SMALL BOLTS~~LISTED IN THE CATALOG THAT MAY BE PURCHASED FROM YOUR LOCAL HARDWARE STORE

b

PART NO. DESCRIPTION SI1ZE USED ON

1006B1624 Machine Screw (Boit) 1/4"-20" x 1 1/2" | Top Brace Ass'y

10068242  Hex Hd. Mach. Screw (Bolt) 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4" Door Mounting on Access Door
1014B1006  Screw 10-24 x 3/8" Top Latches

1014E1006  Screw 10-24 x 3/8" 4715-2091 Strike

101681018  Round Hd. Mach. Screw (Bol¥) 10-24 x 1 1/8" Galley & Cabinets

1017B1008 Mach. Screw, Round Rec. Hd. 10-32 x 1/2" Overhead Latch

1020A0404 Screw, Machine 4-40 x 1/4" Used with 1201B502 for Drapery stop
102081612  Truss Rec. Hd. Steel Mach Sc. 1/4"-20 x 3/4" Support Plate on Beds

1022B0624  Truss, Rec. Head Screw 6/32 x 1 1/2" Screen Door

10228081 Screw Wardrobe, 4733A6441

1022B0812  Screw 8-32 x 3/4" Hold Conv. Frt to Converter
102280814 Screw 8-32 x 7/8" Chest of Drawers, Pot+i Cabinet
103281014 Flat Phillips Hd. Mach. Screw 10-24 x 7/8" Lock Handle on Access Door
10328242  Screw 3/8-16 x 1 1/4" Storage Bumper

1040B1612 Bolt 1/4"-20 x 3/4" Expandable Beds

110380608 Pan. Rec. Hd. Tapping Screw 6 x 1/2" Cooler Clips, Support Brackets
110380806 Pan. Rec. Hd. Tapping Screw 8 x 3/8" Seat Ass'ys, Galleys, Cabinets
110380808 Pan. Rec. Hd. Tapping Screw 8 x 1/2% Dust Cover, Hinge fo lower Galley
1103B0814  Screw 8 x 7/8" Upper Galley (Pump

110381010 Selif-Tapping Screw 10-5/8" Electrical End Panel, Clamps
1103B1012  Pan Recessed Hd. Screw 10-3/4" Pump, Tank Brkis, F.Ext. Mtq. Brkt.
110381016 _Pan. Rec, Head Tapping Screw - | 10-1" Table Stop Button, Seats
1103E1008  Screw #10 x 5/8" Beds, Cab. top to Panels. Clamps
1107B0606 Screw - 6 - 3/g% Door Fasteners, Self. Sto. Canopies
1178B161 Screw, Tire Mount 1/4"-28 x 5/8" Tire Mount

114381008  Screw 10-24 x 1/2% L. Gal Divider to Cab. Frt.
114381608 Pan. Rec. Hd. Tapping Screw 1/4"-20 x 1/2% Spare Tire Mount

1200B303  Hex Head Cap Screw (Bolt) 5/16" - 18 x 3/4" | Bumper, Gas Boltle Brkt o Frame
1200B3%04  Bolt 3/8-16 x 3/4" Chassis Stab. with Whiz Lock Nut
4731-387 Hex Hd. Cap Screw (Bolt) 1/4"-20 UNC Chassis, Top, Stop Buttons
4733411 Steel, Zinc Plated Phil Hd Sc. | 1/2-16 UNC Tek #10] Wire Clamps, Tabs, Top Brackets
4733-413  Steel, Zinc Plated Screw 3/4-16 UNC Tek #10| Canvas Clips, Angle to Papel, etc
4734-180  Machine Screw 1/4"-20 x 2" Chassis, Gas Bottle Bracket
4737-255 Pan Hd Phillips Hd. Screw 8-18 x 5/8" Recessed Fill Spout, Etc.
4737A240  Screw #5 x 3/8" Black Used to install Drapery Track
4738-046  Hex Head Bolt (Whiz=~Lock) 1/4"-20 x 1/4" Lift o Side Panels, Etc.
4738=-260 Tek Screw, Phill, Rd Hd. 3~18 x .62 Canvas Support Brkts on tops
4739-052 Screw, Antique Copper 6 - 3/8" Cabinet Hinges, Pulls, Efc

THE ABOVE TABLE REFLECTS THE GENERAL USAGE OF THE SCREWS USED IN OUR TRAILERS. T DOES NOT REFLECT
ALL SCREWS IN THIS PARTS CATALOG. PLEASE REFER TO SPECIFIC ASSEMBLIES TO FIND ANY SPECIFIC SCREW
THAT 1S NEEDED.

NUTS--1OCK NUTS, LUGC NUTS. ETC,

PART NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE USED ON

1201-625  Wing Nut 5/16 x 18 Gas Bottle Bracket

1201B502 Hex Head Nut 4-40 Drapery stop with 1020A0404 Screw
12018524 Nut 3/8 - 16 Storage Bumper

1201B518  Hex Steel Mach Screw Nut 3/8-16 Door Mounting
‘]2018602 Nut, Hex Lock 5/16 - 18 Lift

1201B603  Hex Lock Nut 1/4 - 20 Chassis, Top, Latch, Whiffletree
1201B604  Hex Lock Nut 1/2-13 Weld Screw fo Gusset, Stabilizer
1201B606  Hex Lock Nut 3/8 - 16 Door Mounting, Access Door
1201B607 Hex Lock Nut 5/16 - 18 Gas Bottle to Frame

12018608 Hex Lock Nut 10-32 Overhead Latch Ass'y

120186101  Hex Lock Nut 1/4 - 20 Gas_Bottle Brkt, Previous vears
1201B620  Wing Nut 1/4 - 20 Boat Rack

1201B660 _ Lug Nut 1/2 - 20 R, H. Spare Tire Mounts

1201B695  Keps Nut 10-24 Lock Handles, Towel Racks
12018708 Push Nut Crank Handles

1201E733  Acorn Nut 6~32 Latch on Screen Door

4739-229  Whiz Lock Nut 3/8 - 16 Stabillzers

THIS TABLE REFLECTS THE GENERAL USAGE OF THE NUTS USED IN OUR TRAILERS. IT DOES NOT REFLECT ALL
THE NUTS IN THIS PARTS CATALOG. PLEASE REFER TO SPECIFIC ASSEMBLIES TO FIND THE NUT YOU NEED.

£E9



i@mﬁing Trailers

Rivefs

i
V.cfil_rkﬁ l;
—>
T T
Truss Dome
Head Head Countersunk

4731A130 Rivet, (Steel)
Two small rollers on
Bed Extension

4731A128 Rivet. On Large

Plastic Wheel on Bed. Ext.

RIVETS--THESE MAY BE PURCHASED FROM?YOUR LOCAL HARDWARE STORE.

DOES NOT REFLECT ALL
ASSEMBLIES TO FIND A

RIVETS JIN THE PARTS CATALOG.
IS NEEDED.

NY SPECI

532

F1C RIVET THAT

BODY | HEAD | HEAD | LENGTH | HOLE 1
RIVET NO.| DIA. DIA. TYPE R IGRIP RANGE REQ'D | TYPE i USED ON |
an HCH i J
1203-863 5/32 .255 Dome .470 .046~.250 1| . 1658 Alum. |Screen Door, Beds
Body Ralls, Beds, Corners, Top
1203-8p64 3/16 . 336 | Dome . 530 .062-.250 | . 199 Alum. |latches, Filier Plates, Hinge
Latch Ass'y, Lights, Panels to
1203~-865 3/16 .342 Dome . 720 L187-.437 | . 199 Alum. |Bulkhead under Wheel Wells,
‘ Galley, Beds, A. Door,Marker
Lamps, Side Rail to Panels Etc
Adj. Studs, Hinge to Cabinet,
1203-867 1/8 .205 | C.S. 15/32 .093~-,250 | , 136 Alum. |Seal Retainers
Furniture, Clamps, Elec. Plugs
1203~-870 1/8 . 215 | Dome . 400 031-.187 | .136 Alum. |Door Guides to Cab. Backs
1203~-855 1/8 7/32 | Truss | 7/32 .065~.125 | . 129 Alum. |Stove Cover Latch
Docr Hinge to Cab.
1203~-871 5/32 .245 1 C,S. . 530 Up to .302!.166 Alum. |Cabinet Door Fasteners
1203874 | 3/16 . 375 Button |25/32 /2 - 5/8 | .199 Alum. 1Tag Lights, Marker Lamps
Alum,
1203-883 | 3/16 625 | Truss | .656 .250~,500 1.199 Lgt.Gold Bed Support Clips
Tops, Beds, Corners, Lashing
1203-884 3/16 625 | Truss | .968 .500-,781 |.199 Alum. |Hooks, & Washers
Alum. Corners, Panels
1203-886 | 3/16 .625 | Truss | .968 .500-.781 1.199  |Dk Brown Latch Strap
Filler Plate on Acc. Door,
1203~-894 5/32 .312 Truss .629 .376~.500 |.166 Alum. Lights to Trailer
Alum.
1203~895 1/8 215 Dome . 400 .031-,187 |.136 Black | Hinge to Cabinet Front
1203~897 | 3/16 .342 1cC.s. | .476 . 125~.312 |.199 Alum Slides on Cabinets
1203C248 1/8 .214 Oval 7/32 . 129 Steel Latches on Cabinet Doors
1203C872 | 3/16 625 1 Truss | 11/16 .375-.500 |.199 Steel | Access Door & Screen Door
Steel Wardrobe
1203C875 | 3/16 .338 | Dome 1/8 - 1/4 |.199 C. Pl.| Corner Bulkheads
) Alum, Galley Seats, Hinge to Lower
4733060 |'3/16 .375 | Trus . 530 .062~-.250 |.199 Brown | part of Galley, Etc.
: Alum.
4734-186 3/16 .380 | Truss |.720 . 199 Brown | Top Logo, Potti Cabinet
NOTE: THIS TABLE REFLECTS ITHE GENERAL USAGE OF THE RIVETS USED IN OUR TRAILERS. IT

PLEASE REFER TO SPECIFIC




Accessory Repair
Drapes

Hg? C@mpsﬁg Trailers

REPAIR PARTS FOR ACCESSORIES
Boat-Luggage Rack
4734C1831 Boat Rack Mounting Bracket
4734-049 Boat Rack Strap (Tie-Down)
12018603  Lock Nut, x8
1202B040 Washer, x4
47378212 Adapter Plate, x4

'REPAIR PARTS FOR ACCESSORIES--CONT |NUED

WARDROBE
4734A1181 Wardrcbe Hanger
4734A153 Wardrobe Bracket
1022B081 Screw, x2
1103E1008 Screw, x4
1201B611  Lock Nut, x4

4738-046  Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1/2" |
BUMPER, STORAGE ;

471485831 Bumper Extension Pkg.--Has lefT and
right Extension in Package. (4733D6481)

REPAIR PARTS FOR ACCESSORIES-~PREVIOUS YEARS

4714-5831 Bumper Extension, T. Br. (4733B6481)

4734~203 S-Hook, x4
4734-204 Eye Screw, X2

E4

1032B242 Screw, x2 (473306481) | 4714-5851 Ridge Pole (Deluxe Canopy x3)
1200B%03 Bolt, 5/16-18, x10 (473306481) 4715-5761 Eave Poles (4727G6311, 472766?11 x3)
12018524 Nut, 3/8-16, x2 (473306481) also older models x2  (Blue Tip)
12028046 Washer, x8 (4733D6481) 4715-5771 Ridge Pole Ass vy, (Yellow Tlp)
12028102 Washer. x4 (473306481) 4727-6211 & 4727-6311 x1 (1969,1970)
4739-635 Frame Ext Ass'y, Rgt. (4739-6481) 4724-167 Canopy Bracket (Deluxe Canopy)
473%9-63%6 Frame Ext. Ass!' \/,Lff (47739~ 6481) 4724~6021 SUDDOFT Plate Ass Y (Deluxe Canopy)
10328242 Screw, x2 (4739-6481) 4724-6041 Brace Pole Ass'y (Deluxe Canopyy
1201B524 Nut, 3/8~16 (4739-6481) 4724B6561 Canopy Only, Less Poles (4724B7021)
12028046 Washer, x8 (4739-6481) 4728-5721 Center Pole (4728-5611)
12028102 Washer, x4 (4739-6481) 4728-5781 Fave Pole (Cabana)

CANOPY-=S6 1 f=5Toring 4728-5791 Brace Pole, (Cabana)
472456571 Canopy Only, Less Poles (472487001) 4732A6111 Heater Vent Pkg. (9210A 473386541)
4724C6551 Canopy Only, Less Poles (472407011 4734-1181 Wardrobe Hanger (4733-6441) T. Br.
4724C656] Canopy Only, Less Poles (472407021) 4734153 Wardrobe Bracket (4733"644]) T. Br.
4737-5971 Pole Ass'y, x2 (all models) 473481831 Boat Rack Bracket, Rust

’ i

4737-1451 Canopy Support, 60" (4724B7001) 4724C2361 Cooler, Strap Ass .y,
4737-1391 Canopy Support, 99" (4724C7011)
4737-1541 Canopy Support, 123" (4724C7021)
4714~-5491 Lock Adj. Pkg. (Canopy Poles) DRAPES
8470-174 Red Cap (Canopy Poles) USED ON
4724-3931 Rope Adjusters, x2 PART NO. MODEL  COLOR AND MATERIAL

.B460-176  Rope Adjusters, x2 early models 4724A6331 1360  Mohawk Red Polyester with Vinyl

"4714-3331 Poly Rope (Single Pack) Back (Z CS & 2 RS Panels)
8460A1431 Poly Ropes M3 (package of 3) 4724-6361 1365 Off-White 100% Cotton with Vinyl
4737A425  Canopy End Cap ] Back (2 CS & 2 RS Panels)
4720A2361 Support Rod & Pal Nuts 4724A6321 1370  Off-White 100% Cotton with Vinyl
4724~255 Hook Stake, Plastic, 12 inch Back (2 Cs & 2 RS Panels)
8451-912 Hook Stake, Metal, 12 inch 4724D6301 1380  Rust Polyester with Vinyl Back

DRESSING ROOM CURTAINS (2 CS & 2 RS Panels)
4739-1211 Curtain Track, M2 4724A6311 1390 Rust Polyester with Vinyl Back
4739-120 Mounting Bracket 1310 (2 CS & 3 RS Panels)
4739-067 1~Beam Stop 4724~6341 1313 Cumberland Green Polyester/Vinyl
4739 119 Carrier & Hook (20 per Pkg) 1303 Back (2 Rs & 3 CS Panels)
816-00-116-00 Curtain Tab (sold per yard) N 372376377 7314 Mohawk Red Polyester with Vinyl
~“HEATER--Also see page on heater repair pants 1394 Back (2 CS & 3 RS Panel<)
4312=6301 Heater Vent (ST~200) Accessor
47378143 Heater Vent Filler (Heater Kifs) DRAPE T1E-BACKS
47%7-666 Heater Plates (4737B6731,473786741) _USED ON
4737-667 Heater Plates (4737B6731,4737H86741) PART NO. MODEL  COLOR AND MATERIAL
4737-668 Heater Plates (4737A6641,473945901) 4724-5641 1360  Mohawk Red & Brown Plaid Olefin
4737-669 -Heater Plates (4737A6641,473945901) . 1314 (one to a Package)
PRIVACY CURTAINS . 1394
4725A1981 .Curtain Tabs, M100 4724-5791 1365 Autumn Yellow and Brown Vinyl
SCREEN ROOM 1370 (One to a Package)

-4723-5291 Pole Assembly, x3 4724-5291 1380 Musket Orange and Br. Plaid
8451-010 10" Twist Stake, x12 1390 Olefin (One to a Package.)
1225-419  Zipper Pull, No. 5 1310
1225U338 Zipper, Slider Half 4724-6431 1393 Cumberland Green and Brown Plaid
12250339 Zip Pin Half 1313 Olefin (One fo a Package) -

VANITY BOARD: ™
4734A1681 Cup Dispenser
4734-202 Chain, %2 NOTE: See Page 30 for

Misc., used with Drapes.




Floor Plans

8 & t4
C@mgsa?g_??@sﬂérs TS LIST 1390's

SEAT B OEN woek

S ==1 | .

GALLEY AREA  CHEST OF

DOUBLE DINETTE DRAWERS DOUBLE
BED TABLE UTILITY STORAGE BED
CABINET CABINET
&
3WAY | PoTTY
SEAT COOLER Ej;'cAB:NET
STEP DOOR
SEAT § -+ CWé)RKET
ABIN . )
— — BRANDYWINE
GALLEY AREA. CHEST OF -
DOUBLE DINETTE DRAWERS QUEEN-SIZE 4730M700 1390
BED ThABLE UTILITY STORAGE BED
/ CABINET CABINET
¥

3-WAY . ! poTTY
SEAT COOLER E}.:CAB:NET

DOUBLE
BED

STEP DOOR

BRANDYW INE LTD
4730M730 1310

DINETTE
TABLE

DINETTE AREA
TABLE STORAGE
_/ CABINET \,
s way
SEAT l ! COOLER

SARATOGA LTD
47398730 1313

DOUBLE
BED

3WAY _
COOLER

]

WORK Jlief ) i
CAB!NET"

SEAT

SEAT .a 25 SEAT
it y—
GALLEY (
DOUBLE DINETTE AREA DINETTE DOUBLE
BED TABLE STORAGE TABLE BED
CABINET

QUEEN SIZE
BED

3WAY |

WORK o
CABINET]

SEAT

SARATOGA
4739B700 1393

COOLER D
CHEST OF
DOUBLE DRAWERS
BED
WARDROBE
CABINET

BALLEY
AREA DINETTE DOUBLE
STORAGE TABLE BED
LCABINET

TICONDEROGA LTD

4739A736 1314

CHEST OF GALLEY
DRAWERS AREA DINETTE
WARDROBE STORAGE TABLE
CABINET CABINET
¥

QUEEN-SIZE
BED

T1CONDEROGA
4739A706 1394




Coolers

LITE COOLER, 52858704, 1265, 1270
PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 5285-1301 Lid Ass'y, White

2 521485071 Drain Assembly,Need Grommet

¥1212-0351 Grommet

3 5280-1171 Tray

NOTE: Cooler Size is 21"x13 1/2"x 14",
Color is Wheat Gold with White Lid.
38 Quart Capacity.

¥Part not shown on Parts Diagram.

CONVERT{BLE COOLER, 5957A707 (Parchment Color)
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 5957A5221 Door Assembly
2 5257A5151 Hinge Plate
¥5257-1951 Hirige Support (Door)
*¥5216~140 Screw, Hinge Support

3 5257A111 lLeg, x4
4 1103B0806 Screw, xZ2 each leg
5 5757-1181 lce Container Lid
6 5557A1171 lce Container, Less Lid and
Faucet
7 1212-0121 Grommet (lce Tub) POLY-LITE COOLER, 5286-704, 1260 CONCORD
8 5217-5801 Faucet Complefte CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
¥5500B263 Nut Only 1 5286-5021 Lid
9 5257-1101 Drip Tray 2 52878110  Strap
10 5257-1821 Latch & Pivot 3 5270~180 Hinge
11 5957-1141 Small Tray, X2 4 5270~-1171 Tray
*8B262 Lacquer, Parchment 5 5286A1201 Handle
6 5214B5071 Drain
*¥Not shown on Parts Diagram.
NOTE: Cooler Size, Outside Dimensions is NOTE: Cooler Size is 25 1/2"x13 1/2"x 14 1§ ‘
26 1/4" %17 1/2" x 15 3/4". Cooler Color is Wheat Gold with White Lid. .
holds 68 Quarts. 12 Galion Capacity.

56



 ACCESSORIES

1979
PARTS LIST

Camping Trailers

ACCESSORIES |
AIR CONDITIONER FRAME ASS'Y--PATENT PENDING
4739-5801.
with a G.-E. Portacool, 4,000, 5,000, or
6,000 btu Portable Air Conditioner. Air
Conditioner not soid at Coleman.
AUTO EXTENSION, 12-Volt, 25 Feet Long
o 473386701
BIKE RACK FITTINGS & STRAPS--Use with Boat/lLug-
gage Rack.
4734-2511
BOAT-LUGGAGE RACK, CHOCOLATE BROWN
4733E6451
BUMPER, STORAGE, CHOCOLATE BROWN
4739-6481, 1360, 1365
473306481, 1370, 1380, 1390's
BRAKE KITS, ELECTRIC
4714A2011,5al | models with Fayette Axles
4714-6001, 1360, 1365 only with Dexter Axles
CABANA :

Jb 4728D5801, 1300 & 1200 Series -

"CANOPY, *SELF-STORING (Choc. Brown & Cream Color)
4724B7001, 1360 and earlier 60 models
4724C7011 ;41370 and 1380 & Earlier Models

 4724C7021, 1390 and Earlier Models
DRESSING ROOM CURTAINS -- Two Panels
.4725-6361,1360,1314, 1394, Mohawk Red

- 4724~7091 1365, 1370, Off-White

4725E6821 1380, 1390, Rust
#4725~-6341 1393, 1313, Cumberiand Green

S'BOTTLE COVER, 1200 & 1300 Series

*4724-6441

GR!LL Coleman Teflon¥* 11

5140-700 M3 (Sold only in packs of 3)

*Registered DuPont Trade Mark

L HEATERS

W 4737-6921 PL (4312-729) ST-200,
4737-6931 PL W/Converter (4312-829)
HEATER INSTALLATION KITS

4737A6641, 1360, 1260

12,000 btu
ST-200

Designed to be used in conjuction

ACCESSORIES CONTINUED

HEATER ACCESSORIES
4312-6301 Vent Pkg. 1"-3" (ST-200)
4312-602 Vent Colar (ST-200)
4312-619 Vent Sleeve (5T-200)
43128608 Vent Hood (Enamel Finish)

INFLATE-ALLS AND CORD
2239C641, 150 PS| Inflator
4737-6631 Extension Cord (15 Foot)

PRIVACY CURTAINS -- two panels
4725~6351, 1360, 1394, 1314, Mohawk Red
4724-7081, 1365, 1370, Off-White
4725F6811, 1380, 1390, Rust
4725-6331, 1393, 1313, Cumberland Breen

REFRIGERATOR AND KIT
4739~-5711 Dometic Refrigerator
4739-5701 Refrigerator Kit & Vent

SCREEN ROOM~--Cannot be used alone
4714-7001 1190, use with 4724C7021
4728-5621 1370, 1380, Use with 4724C7011
4728A5601 1390,1310,

1290--Use with 4724C7021

SLUMBER PAK, One bag and two pillows
4728F6201

SPARE TIRE COVER
4728C5351, 1360
472865051, 1370, 1270
4728F5101, 1380,1390's, 1280, 1290's

STONE GUARDS,
4714B2001, 1300, 1200, 1100 Series

STOVE, PROPANE, AND ACCESSORIES
5410A700 Propane Stove, Green
5410~785 Recreational Vehicle Adapter

5410-7931 Hose & Regulator Fitting, 10 Ft.
4714-7931 Hose & Regulator Fitting, 12 Ft.

4714A5981 Stove Bracket & Mounting Kit

TIRE & RIMS
4739-261 1360, 5.70 x 8"
4715-379 1365, 1265, 4.80 x 4. x 8"
4730A379 1370, 1270, 5.30 x 4.50 x 12"
4730A387 1380, 1390's, 1280, 1290's
(20 x 8. x 10™)

WARDROBE RACK, CHOCOLATE BROWN

4739-5901, 1365, 1265 4733A6441
4737B6731, 1370, 1270 VANITY BOARD
#1737p6741, 1380, 1280, 1390's, 1290's 47336341

v




